
Part Number Description

00 00 0 111 850 ARBOR-DR RDIAL SEAL RNG

00 00 0 113 600 CAM SPROCKET ARBOR

01 01 9 796 351 R65-R65LS PARTS FISCHE 3X5

01 01 9 796 378 PARTS FISCHE 6X4 R50/5-R90S 70-76

01 01 9 796 498 PARTS FISCHE 6X4 R60/7-R80RT 77-84

01 01 9 796 528 PARTS FISCHE 6X4 R100/7-R100RT

01 01 9 796 538 PARTS FISCHE 6X4 K100RT/LT 84-ON

01 01 9 796 758 PARTS FISCHE 6X4 K75/K75RT

01 01 9 796 858 PARTS FISCHE 6X4 R100RS/RT 87-ON

01 01 9 796 868 PARTS FISCHE 6X4 80-100GS

01 01 9 797 011 PARTS FISCHE K1

01 01 9 797 018 PARTS FISCHE 6X4 K1-K100RS 16V

01 01 9 797 088 PARTS FISCHE 6X4 K1100LT-K1100RS

01 01 9 797 248 PARTS FISCHE 6x4 R100R

01 01 9 797 409 PARTS FISCHE R1100GS 3X5

01 01 9 797 449 MICROFICHE R1100R/R850R SMALL

01 01 9 797 491 MICROFISCHE LARGE R1100RT

01 01 9 797 499 MICROFISCHE SM R1100RT

01 47 9 798 887 OWNERS/RIDERS MANUAL K1/K100RS91

01 51 9 798 551 REPAIR FICHE - K 75

01 51 9 798 771 WORKSHOP MICROFISCHE K S

01 51 9 798 841 REPAIR MICROFISCHE R100GS-R100R

01 51 9 799 091 REPAIR MICRFICHE R1100RS

01 57 9 798 517 REPAIR FISCHE R65-R80/R80RT 85>

07 11 9 900 019 O-RING - GAS CAP

07 11 9 900 106 SCREW - CSK M6 x 10

07 11 9 900 147 SCREW - CSK

07 11 9 900 529 BOLT - M6 x 14

07 11 9 900 537 WASHER

07 11 9 900 611 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW

07 11 9 900 612 BOLT - M6 x 25

07 11 9 900 791 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW

07 11 9 900 800 RIVET

07 11 9 900 811 USE: 07 11 9 900 810

07 11 9 900 826 COUNTERSUNK SCREW - M10x30

07 11 9 900 869 ALLEN SCREW - M8 x 15 CSK

07 11 9 900 875 ALLEN BOLT - M10 x 30

07 11 9 900 878 HINGE SCREW

07 11 9 900 909 BOLT - M6 x 20

07 11 9 901 027 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW

07 11 9 901 049 ALLEN BOLT

07 11 9 901 107 ALLEN BOLT - M10 x 60

07 11 9 901 111 BOLT - M10 x 95



Part Number Description

07 11 9 901 164 BOLT - M10 x 25

07 11 9 901 166 BOLT - M10 x 30

07 11 9 901 169 BOLT - M10 x 45

07 11 9 901 180 BOLT

07 11 9 901 189 HEX BOLT - M6 x 35

07 11 9 901 310 SCREW

07 11 9 902 137 SCREW 3.5 x 13  USE: 9 902 497

07 11 9 902 403 SCREW

07 11 9 902 468 SHEET MET SCREW 4.2X19

07 11 9 902 497 SCREW 4.2 X 16

07 11 9 902 514 SCREW 4.2 X 16 USE: 497

07 11 9 902 984 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW

07 11 9 906 327  "O" RING

07 11 9 906 328 O-RING 81-ON REAR DRIVE

07 11 9 907 101 SCREW 5X6

07 11 9 907 450 SCREW WITH NOSE

07 11 9 907 595 SCREW 5X12

07 11 9 907 596 SCREW

07 11 9 907 603 SCREW 3X8

07 11 9 907 604 SCREW  3 X 10

07 11 9 907 616 PH SCREW 4X16

07 11 9 907 631 5X20 SCREW

07 11 9 907 639 PH SCREW 5X10

07 11 9 907 643 PH SCREW 3.5 X 25

07 11 9 907 773 3.5X13 SCREW

07 11 9 907 809 PH SCREW 4 X 15

07 11 9 907 947 SCREW 2X16

07 11 9 908 255 STUD 6X25MM USE:0712 9 908 100

07 11 9 908 308 8X18 STUD

07 11 9 908 385 10X35 STUD

07 11 9 908 391 STUD

07 11 9 910 407 CARRIAGE BOLT 6X6

07 11 9 911 218 HEX BOLT 6X16

07 11 9 912 326 HEX BOLT (M6X45mm)

07 11 9 912 335 BOLT 6X50

07 11 9 912 360 HEX BOLT 6X72

07 11 9 913 426 BOLT M6 X 10

07 11 9 913 432 HEX BOLT 6X10

07 11 9 913 465 BOLT  6X16mm USE 9 913 015

07 11 9 913 469 HEX BOLT 6X18 SLOTTED

07 11 9 913 470 HEX BOLT 6X18

07 11 9 913 476 HEX BOLT 6X20

07 11 9 913 480 HEX BOLT 6X25



Part Number Description

07 11 9 913 483 CLUTCH BOLT M6x25

07 11 9 913 554 HEX BOLT 6X16

07 11 9 913 618 M8 X 16 HEX BOLT

07 11 9 913 640 HEX BOLT 8X20

07 11 9 913 656 HEX BOLT 8X25

07 11 9 913 661 HEX BOLT

07 11 9 913 662 HEX BOLT 8X30

07 11 9 913 668 HEX BOLT 9 912 477

07 11 9 913 674 PINCH BOLT 8X35

07 11 9 913 837 BOLT 10 X 30

07 11 9 913 853 BOLT M10 X 45 USE 9 913 855

07 11 9 913 859 HEX BOLT 10X50

07 11 9 914 053 HEX HEAD SCREW M8x30

07 11 9 914 149 BOLT

07 11 9 915 558 M10 NUT

07 11 9 918 519 SCREW

07 11 9 919 112 SCREW-VALVE COVER K-100

07 11 9 919 143 DRAIN & FILL PLUG 18X1.5 USE 123

07 11 9 919 216 10mm DRAIN/FILL PLUG

07 11 9 919 226 DRAIN/FILL PLUG - 12mm

07 11 9 919 313 SCREW 3X8

07 11 9 919 611 DRAIN PLUG SCREW -> 81

07 11 9 919 614 ALLEN BOLT 5X16

07 11 9 919 621 ALLEN BOLT (MUFF) 6X16

07 11 9 919 631 ALLEN BOLT 6X45

07 11 9 919 635 BOLT    (SHIFTER)

07 11 9 919 640 ALLEN BOLT 8X16

07 11 9 919 647 ALLEN BOLT 8X30

07 11 9 919 651 ALLEN BOLT 8X55

07 11 9 919 656 ALLEN BOLT 8X80

07 11 9 919 658 ALLEN BOLT 8X70

07 11 9 919 672 BOLT M 10 x 45

07 11 9 919 684 BOLT  USE 07 11 99 19 653

07 11 9 919 705 8 X 20 ALLEN BOLT

07 11 9 919 716 ALLEN BOLT M6 x 20

07 11 9 919 722 10 X 50 BOLT USE 9 919 739

07 11 9 919 739 ALLEN BOLT 10X50

07 11 9 919 749 ALLEN BOLT 8x85(DUAL DISC)

07 11 9 919 751 FILLISTER SCREW with WASHER

07 11 9 919 756 10 X 60 BOLT use 9 901 107

07 11 9 919 759 ALLEN BOLT 8X20

07 11 9 919 769 10X30 ALLEN BOLT

07 11 9 919 800 BOLT-S/PLUG COVER K-100



Part Number Description

07 11 9 919 903 ALLEN BOLT 5X20

07 11 9 919 908 ALLEN BOLT 5X45

07 11 9 919 910 ALLEN BOLT 6X10

07 11 9 919 921 ALLEN BOLT 6 X 25

07 11 9 919 927 ALLEN BOLT 6X30 use 31 42 2 311 105

07 11 9 919 937 ALLEN BOLT 6X40

07 11 9 919 956 ALLEN BOLT M6x60

07 11 9 919 978 ALLEN BOLT 8X25

07 11 9 919 979 BOLT

07 11 9 919 984 ALLEN BOLT 8X35

07 11 9 919 987 ALLEN BOLT 8X45

07 11 9 921 038 NUT FOR NIPPLE 5MM

07 11 9 921 076 M8 NUT

07 11 9 921 077 NUT

07 11 9 921 099 COUPLING NUT M14X1.5mm

07 11 9 921 438 NUT (6mm)

07 11 9 921 615 M10 FINE NUT

07 11 9 922 016 NUT

07 11 9 922 035 NUT - M5

07 11 9 922 038 NUT - M5

07 11 9 922 056 BATTERY NUT

07 11 9 922 058 NUT 6MM

07 11 9 922 081 NUT 8MM

07 11 9 922 093 HEX NUT M8 x SW13

07 11 9 922 096 NUT - 8mm FINE

07 11 9 922 110 NUT 10MM  USE:9 915 558

07 11 9 922 122 HEX NUT M10 x 1, Flat

07 11 9 922 148 HEX NUT: M 12 X 1.5mm USE 9922 940

07 11 9 922 856 HEX NUT

07 11 9 922 940 HEX NUT

07 11 9 923 414 CROWN NUT 9 923 412

07 11 9 924 324S STAINLESS CAP NUT M6

07 11 9 924 334S STAINLESS STEEL CAP NUT M8

07 11 9 924 403 CAP NUT

07 11 9 926 433 NUT

07 11 9 928 103 SCREW

07 11 9 928 113 4 X 12 SCREW

07 11 9 928 120 BOLT 5x10 COUNTERSUNK

07 11 9 928 129 5X55 SCREW

07 11 9 928 211 SCREW M4X10 COUNTERSUNK SCREW

07 11 9 928 498 5 X 25 BOLT

07 11 9 928 504 SCREW 5x40  (9 928 562)

07 11 9 928 534 SCREW -  6x35mm PH C-SUNK



Part Number Description

07 11 9 931 018 WASHER

07 11 9 931 019 WASHER

07 11 9 931 020 WASHER

07 11 9 931 025 WASHER A4.3

07 11 9 931 035 WASHER

07 11 9 931 043 A6.4 WASHER USE: 9 931 044

07 11 9 931 044 WASHER A6.4

07 11 9 931 065 A8.4 FLAT WASHER

07 11 9 931 699 FLAT WASHER

07 11 9 932 019 WASHER A-4

07 11 9 932 071 WASHER

07 11 9 932 093 WASHER

07 11 9 932 099 WASHER

07 11 9 932 112 B10  WASHER

07 11 9 932 121 WAVE WASHER B8 USE: 9 932 094

07 11 9 932 122 WASHER

07 11 9 932 841 CLIP    USE: 9 932 842

07 11 9 932 852 CIRCLIP

07 11 9 933 079 B6

07 11 9 933 082 B-6 LOCK WASHER

07 11 9 933 095 B8 SPRING WASHER USE 99 30 840

07 11 9 933 110 B10 WASHER

07 11 9 933 155 WASHER

07 11 9 933 642 C-20 CIRCLIP for WRIST PIN

07 11 9 933 643 CIRCLIP - C-20, 1955-69 600cc only

07 11 9 934 060 CIRCLIP

07 11 9 934 066 CIRCLIP

07 11 9 934 101 CIRCLIP 17 X 1

07 11 9 934 620 CIRCLIP 17x1

07 11 9 934 650 CIRCLIP 32x1.2

07 11 9 936 041 SERRATED WASHER 4MM

07 11 9 936 110 LOCK WASHER

07 11 9 936 133 SERRATED WASHER 6MM

07 11 9 936 226 SERATED WASHER

07 11 9 936 405 3.2 WASHER FOR TRIM

07 11 9 936 412 WASHER  4.3mm

07 11 9 936 426 6.4 WASHER

07 11 9 936 440 WASHER

07 11 9 936 442 WASHER

07 11 9 937 230 INSPECTION PLUG

07 11 9 941 332 PIN

07 11 9 944 651 RIVET  (4X10mm)

07 11 9 945 076 COTTER PIN



Part Number Description

07 11 9 945 115 COTTER PIN

07 11 9 947 168 RIVET 5x20  /5

07 11 9 949 632 RIVET

07 11 9 951 461 WOODRUFF KEY

07 11 9 951 480 WOODRUFF KEY

07 11 9 960 260 GREASE FITTING

07 11 9 963 030 GASKET A6x10

07 11 9 963 034 GASKET 6.5X9.5

07 11 9 963 041 GASKET A8X11.5MM USE: 047

07 11 9 963 072 10X13.5 GASKET COPPER

07 11 9 963 073 GASKET 10x13.5x1

07 11 9 963 086 GASKET COPPER ASB 10X13.5X1

07 11 9 963 140 GASKET 12 X 15.5

07 11 9 963 151 GASKET 12 X 17

07 11 9 963 213 GASKET 14 x 18   9 963 200

07 11 9 963 242Z DRAIN & FILL PLUG GASKET SET

07 11 9 963 342 SEAL RING 20x24

07 11 9 963 384 GASKET RING

07 11 9 963 420 GASKET - 26 x 13 (DIPSTICK)

07 11 9 963 470 35 X 41 EXHAUST GSKT

07 11 9 976 335 SPARK PLUG - W260 T1 Short Reach

07 11 9 981 408 BEARING

07 11 9 981 416 FRT OUTPUT BEARING  4SPD

07 11 9 981 505 BEARING

07 11 9 981 722 BEARING

07 11 9 982 468 TAPER BEARING 55-69

07 11 9 986 280 BALL 8MM

07 11 9 986 289 BALL

07 11 9 987 611 CLIP S10

07 12 9 901 443 NUT

07 12 9 908 104 STUD 6X40

07 12 9 908 142 STUD 8 X 70

07 12 9 908 145 NLA STUD 8 X 70 USE 9 908 142

07 12 9 922 416 AVIATION NUT 6MM

07 12 9 922 428 AVIATION NUT 8MM

07 12 9 922 435 AVIATION NUT 10MM

07 12 9 925 708 FAIRING NUT CLIP

07 12 9 934 208 CIRCLIP

07 12 9 934 318 CLIP

07 12 9 934 330 C CLIP

07 12 9 934 336 CIRCLIP FOR GAS TANK

07 12 9 934 915 CIRCLIP  ( 51 23 1 864 963 )

07 12 9 934 954 BRAKE ROD CIRCLIP



Part Number Description

07 12 9 934 961 PIN

07 12 9 948 747 RIVET

07 12 9 952 070 REAR BOOT CLAMP 9 948 830

07 12 9 964 603 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT - M5

07 12 9 964 675 NUT SELF LOCKING

07 12 9 964 676 NUT - M10

07 12 9 964 677 NUT M10

07 12 9 964 679 NUT

07 50 9 064 001 HEADLIGHT BULB H1

11 11 0 001 122 REAR ENG. SEAL (1955-69)

11 11 0 001 188 VALVE GUIDE BUSHING

11 11 0 002 129 CAM SEAL R-27 only

11 11 0 002 172 FRONT COVER GASKET

11 11 0 010 108 BASE GASKET R26/27

11 11 0 010 161 BASE GASKET - 1.0mm

11 11 0 033 114 PUSHROD SEAL R26 R27

11 11 0 033 163 PUSHROD SEAL 55-69

11 11 1 250 155 MAIN BEARING - STD, Red

11 11 1 250 214 PUSH ROD TUBE

11 11 1 255 285 MAIN BEARING - STD, Blue

11 11 1 255 286 INSERT BLUE .25

11 11 1 255 288 RED M BEARING +0.75MM

11 11 1 255 289 BLUE M BEARING +0.75MM

11 11 1 256 973 RED THRUST WASHERS 70-ON

11 11 1 256 975 GREEN THRUST WASH. 70-ON

11 11 1 256 976 YELLOW THRUST WASH.70-ON

11 11 1 259 620 SPACER 108mm

11 11 1 262 900 CYLINDER 600cc

11 11 1 262 904 PUSHROD TUBE 1976-ON

11 11 1 263 342 OIL TUBE /7

11 11 1 263 887 CYL 750 CC 76 ON

11 11 1 263 903 CYLINDER HEX NUT

11 11 1 335 277 PUSH ROD TUBE

11 11 1 340 579 OUTER REAR MAIN SEAL OIL-HEAD 12/97

11 11 1 340 864 RUBBER MOUNTING

11 11 1 341 087 OUTER REAR MAIN SEAL 98-

11 11 1 341 418 TIMING PLUG

11 11 1 460 389 K100 REAR MAIN SEAL

11 11 1 460 392 O-RING

11 11 1 460 471 O-RING ENGINE OIL(BLOCK)

11 11 1 460 774 OIL LEVEL GLASS

11 12 0 021 128 VALVE GUIDE - INT/EXH  +0.1mm

11 12 0 021 750 VALVE SEAT - INTAKE, LEAD FREE



Part Number Description

11 12 0 021 818 EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE +0.3mm

11 12 0 022 168 HEAD GASKET

11 12 0 023 152 VALVE COVER GASKET

11 12 0 023 160 CAP NUT - VALVE COVER

11 12 1 254 840 SPACER- EARLY /5

11 12 1 255 295A VALVE GUIDE 14.3mm

11 12 1 256 006 LD.FREE INTAKE VALV SEAT

11 12 1 256 020 VALVE SEAT INTAKE

11 12 1 258 264 RCKR SUPPRT BLCK  76&ON

11 12 1 259 847 LEFT CYL HEAD R90S

11 12 1 261 773 ROCKER BLOCK 74-75

11 12 1 262 248 VALVE COVER - LH, Black

11 12 1 262 302 ROCKER ARM HEX NUT

11 12 1 262 620 INTAKE MANIFOLD

11 12 1 262 954 CYLINDER HEAD - RH

11 12 1 262 967 R CYL HEAD 1976 R75/6

11 12 1 263 761 RT VALVE COVER /7  11 12 1 262 250

11 12 1 263 762 LEFT VALVE COVER /7

11 12 1 264 561 R CYLINDER HEAD R60/7

11 12 1 264 564 CYLINDER HEAD - LH

11 12 1 335 224 CYLINDER HEAD RH

11 12 1 335 568 VALVE GUIDE R65

11 12 1 337 074 R CYLINDER HEAD 1000cc

11 12 1 337 332 RT 1981 ON R-65 CYC HD

11 12 1 337 333 LEFT CYLINDER HD R65 81>

11 12 1 337 894 EXH VALVE SEAT +0.2

11 12 1 337 895 VALVE SEAT 32mm .4+ UNLD

11 12 1 337 900 VALVE SEAT 38mm .4+ UNLD

11 12 1 338 346 VALVE SEAT 34mm .2+ UNLD

11 12 1 338 346A VALVE SEAT - EXHAUST, LEAD FREE 38MM +0.2

11 12 1 338 361 Sleeve for 40mm carburettor

11 12 1 338 711 HI TEMP VALVE GUIDE  14.25

11 12 1 341 586 DOWEL

11 12 1 341 707 INNER VALVE COVER GASKET R1100

11 12 1 341 784 O-RING

11 12 1 341 875 COVER RUBBER BUSHING 7 654 978

11 12 1 342 127 HEAD GASKET

11 12 1 460 463 K100 OUTER V-C GASK

11 12 1 460 464 K INNER GASKET

11 12 1 461 396 GASKET

11 12 7 654 223 VALVE COVER BOLT& BUSH ASSY,  Oil Heads

11 12 7 654 978 VALVE COVER BUSHING

11 13 1 336 995 OIL PAN (1981 & LATER)



Part Number Description

11 13 1 341 572 FLAT WASHER

11 13 1 460 426 O-RING 88 x 3

11 13 1 460 677 M 6 X 20 BOLT K FILTER CVR

11 14 0 002 171 GASKET - OIL PUMP

11 14 0 002 191 BOLT- ELECTRICS COVER

11 14 0 002 196 FRONT CRANK SEAL R50-R69

11 14 0 002 197 FRONT MAIN SEAL

11 14 0 002 198 CAMSHAFT SEAL 25X35X7MM

11 14 0 002 199 CAM SEAL 28x40x7mm

11 14 1 252 311 ALLEN HEAD NUT

11 14 1 253 415 HOSE - CONTACT POINTS

11 14 1 255 793 COVER

11 14 1 256 708 GASKET

11 14 1 262 644 SEAL STRIP 4.2 MM 76-78

11 14 1 262 849 SUCTION COVER

11 14 1 265 394 SEAL STRIP 3.2 MM 70-75

11 14 1 337 171 WIRE CLIP

11 14 1 338 429 ROUND GASKET

11 14 1 340 900 FILL PLUG

11 14 1 340 901 O-RING

11 14 1 340 902 O-RING

11 14 1 341 262 RUBBER BUFFER

11 14 1 460 191 SCREW PLUG

11 14 1 460 329 SHAFT SEAL

11 14 1 460 350 K100 SEAL 36 X 52 X 7

11 14 1 460 353 COVER GASKET

11 14 1 460 466 K100 CRANK CASE GASKET (RH SIDE)

11 14 1 460 675 O-RING K75/100

11 14 1 460 687 CHAIN CASE GASKET

11 14 1 460 809 ALT SEAL K75/100

11 14 1 461 475 RUBBER BUSHING

11 14 1 464 637 ALTERNATOR COVER

11 14 7 659 578 FILLER PIPE

11 14 7 668 216 GASKET - INTERIOR

11 14 7 675 734 SPARK PLUG COVER - RH

11 15 1 338 215 BREATHER HOSE

11 15 1 338 430 BREATHER COVER GASKET

11 15 1 338 431 BREATHER GASKET

11 15 1 338 432 GASKET

11 15 1 460 480 ENGINE BREATHER HOSE

11 21 0 016 216 OIL SLINGER

11 21 0 016 217 OIL SLINGER - Single screw

11 21 0 016 219 OIL SLINGER



Part Number Description

11 21 0 016 221 OIL SLINGER

11 21 1 250 198 CRANK PINION

11 21 1 460 008 CRANK BEARING YELLOW STD

11 21 1 460 456 O-RING 19x4mm

11 21 1 460 696 COMPRESSION RING

11 22 0 016 251 FLYWHEEL SCREW

11 22 1 257 796 FLYWHEEL BOLT 10X1 FINE

11 22 1 337 099 FLYWHEEL O-RING

11 23 0 070 709 RUBBER DAMPER INSERT

11 24 1 258 420 CON ROD INSERT +0.50MM

11 24 1 338 152 CONNECTING ROD

11 24 1 460 067 CON ROD BEARING K yellow

11 24 1 460 344 K CON ROD BOLT

11 24 1 460 345 K CON ROD NUT

11 25 0 712 199 WRIST PIN

11 25 1 253 170 WRIST PIN 750cc

11 25 1 256 471 RING SET +0.5mm

11 25 1 256 485 RING SET STD 600CC

11 25 1 256 486 RING SET +.5mm 600 cc

11 25 1 258 470 PISTON ASSEMBLY - Std.

11 25 1 258 494 PISTON R60/1 1.0 MM

11 25 1 259 854 RING SET +0.5mm 900cc

11 25 1 335 217 PISTON RING SET - Std

11 25 1 335 218 RING SET +.25mm R80/7

11 25 1 335 475 WRIST PIN R-80/7 100/7

11 25 1 338 335 PISTON

11 31 1 253 188 CHAIN TENSIONER SPRING

11 31 1 259 738 BUSHING

11 31 1 263 853 CAM BEARING SCREW

11 31 1 335 241 CAMSHAFT GEAR 78 ONLY

11 31 1 335 588 CAMSHAFT GEAR  79-ON

11 31 1 338 185 TIMING CHAIN TENSIONER

11 31 1 460 079 K75/100 TIMING CHAIN

11 31 1 460 813 K100 CHAIN TENSIONER 1464 127

11 31 1 460 814 K100 TENSION STRAP

11 31 7 656 922 PISTON - CHAIN TENSIONER

11 31 7 688 629 CHAIN RAIL TENSIONER

11 32 0 033 157 VALVE LIFTER R69R69S

11 32 0 033 174 PUSHROD R60 THRU R60/2

11 32 1 259 607 PUSH ROD

11 32 1 262 638 VALVE LIFTER

11 32 1 335 087 VALVE LIFTER

11 32 1 335 088 PUSHROD R65



Part Number Description

11 32 1 460 148 SPACER 2.05mm

11 32 1 460 150 SPACER 2.15mm

11 32 1 460 152 SPACER 2.25mm

11 32 1 460 154 SPACER 2.35mm

11 32 1 460 161 SPACER 2.70mm

11 32 1 460 162 SPACER 2.75mm

11 32 1 460 163 SPACER 2.80mm

11 32 1 460 164 SPACER 2.85mm

11 32 1 460 165 SPACER 2.90mm

11 32 1 460 166 SPACER 2.95mm

11 33 0 034 128 VALVE ADJUSTING NUT use 1744 331

11 33 0 034 176 TAPPET ADJ BOLT 55-69

11 33 1 250 261 ROCKER ARM - LH-EX & RH-IN

11 33 1 251 346 ROCKER SHAFT /5

11 33 1 252 628 ROCKER BUSHING 70-73

11 33 1 257 825 THRUST WASHER (NEW STYLE)

11 33 1 257 922 ROCKER ARM 1 L-IN R

11 33 1 257 924 ROCKER ARM 2 L-EX R

11 33 1 336 942 ROCKER SHAFT 74-ON

11 33 1 337 713 1976-ON ROCKER ARM

11 33 1 337 715 1976-ON ROCKER ARM

11 33 1 337 720 ROCKER ARM SHIM 0.20MM

11 33 1 338 190 R/A SHIM .50

11 33 9 057 699 KIT - ROCKER ARM RETRO-FIT

11 34 0 026 110 VALVE SPRING - INNER

11 34 0 026 171 EXHAUST VALVE - 32mm, Non-rotating

11 34 0 026 179 SPRING REATINER - LOWER

11 34 0 026 180 SPRING RETAINER - UPPER, Rotating

11 34 0 026 460 VALVE KEEPER PAIR 7mm

11 34 1 251 472 EXHAUST VALVE - 32mm, rotating

11 34 1 253 958 VALVE KEEPER (pair)

11 34 1 256 678 INTAKE VALVE - 38mm

11 34 1 256 679 EXHAUST VALVE - 34mm

11 34 1 257 837 EXHAUST VALVE - 40mm

11 34 1 261 751 INTAKE VALVE - 44mm

11 34 1 288 544 VALVE STEM SEAL, K100

11 34 1 335 092 INTAKE VALVE - 38mm

11 34 1 335 094 EXHAUST VALVE - 34mm

11 34 1 336 899 EXHAUST VALVE - 36mm

11 34 1 336 903 INTAKE VALVE - 40mm

11 34 1 337 453 EXHAUST VALVE - 38mm

11 34 1 338 285 EXHAUST VALVE - 40mm

11 41 0 552 280 STRAINER GASKET, 1970-76



Part Number Description

11 41 1 335 194 INNER ROTOR - OIL PUMP

11 41 1 335 896 OIL PUMP O-RING, 1970-ON

11 41 1 337 235 SPACER - OIL PICK-UP

11 41 1 337 536 OIL PICK-UP FLANGE

11 41 1 342 807 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 12/97ON

11 41 1 460 328 O-RING

11 41 1 460 403 O-RING

11 41 1 460 457 O-RING

11 41 1 460 824 O-RING

11 41 2 345 022 DIPSTICK O-RING

11 41 7 652 939 DRAIN PLUG

11 42 1 335 377 OIL COOLER FILTER HEAD

11 42 1 335 389 CLAMP

11 42 1 335 394 BOLT FOR PRIMING COOLER

11 42 1 338 771 OIL COOLER RAD

11 43 1 337 308 DIPSTICK O-RING  81-ON

11 43 1 338 635 DIPSTICK

11 43 7 658 337 COVER

11 51 1 460 348 OIL PUMP SEAL K

11 51 1 704 084 SLIP RING SEAL

11 51 2 343 126 PINION

11 53 2 343 468 TEMP SWITCH

11 61 0 043 162 SEAL RING FOR CARB

11 61 0 043 163 RUBBER SEAL

11 61 0 043 165 RBBR HOUSNG INSERT

11 61 0 043 166 NLA GUIDE RING R68-R69S

11 61 1 261 818 HOSE CONNECTOR

11 61 1 460 408 INTAKE MANIFOLD

11 61 1 460 755 BUSHING - INJECTOR/INTAKE TO HEAD

11 61 1 461 739 INTAKE AIR HOSE

11 61 1 713 432 HEX NUT

11 62 1 744 323 NUT - M8

11 62 7 662 083 EXHAUST GASKET

11 81 4 034 119 LOWER RUBBER MOUNT

11 81 4 034 166 UPPER RUBBER MOUNT

111880 REAR MAIN SEAL DRIFT

12 11 1 243 848 IGNITION O-RING

12 11 1 243 922 COVER - IGNITION CANISTER

12 11 1 353 640 COPNTACT POINTS PLATE

12 11 1 356 546 ADVANCE SPRING SET (2)

12 11 8 004 116 POINT SET

12 11 8 030 100 POINT SET R-24 / R26

12 11 8 030 155 POINT SET R27



Part Number Description

12 11 8 536 129 RUBBER SLEEVE COIL

12 11 9 058 248 CONTACT BREAKER

12 12 1 342 125 SPARK PLUG - FR6DDC

12 12 1 342 641 IGNITION CABLE

12 12 1 459 184 K100 IGNITION CABLE #2

12 12 1 459 185 K100 IGNITION CABLE #3

12 12 1 459 875 IGNITION CABLE #2

12 12 1 464 293 SPARK PLUG - BOSCH XR5DC

12 12 1 465 104 SPARK PLUG - XR7LDC

12 12 2 305 041 IGNITION CABLE K1100 #1

12 12 2 305 042 IGNITION CABLE - #2

12 12 2 305 043 IGNITION CABLE K1100 #3

12 12 2 305 044 IGNITION CABLE K1100 #4

12 12 2 306 064 ADAPTER

12 12 2 343 144 SPARK PLUG

12 12 7 653 771 SPARK PLUG - M14

12 12 7 664 404 SPARK PLUG

12 12 7 671 301 SPARK PLUG

12 12 7 677 560 SPARK PLUG

12 12 7 681 415 SPARK PLUG - M12

12 12 8 036 124 IGNITION CABLE 54cm

12 12 8 036 124Z IGNITION CABLE - EARLY MODELS

12 12 8 036 150 GROMMET

12 13 1 243 391 BRACKET FOR COIL

12 13 1 244 142 IGNITION COIL

12 13 1 354 147 P D HARNESS

12 13 1 459 513 K IGNITION COIL

12 14 1 244 089 IGNITION CONTROL

12 31 1 243 001 STATOR W/ WINDINGS 74-76

12 31 1 243 002 ALTERNATOR HOUSING

12 31 1 276 224 O-RING

12 31 1 342 087 FAN BELT 1100RS

12 31 1 350 786 CARBON BRUSH SPRING SET

12 31 1 459 278 GROOVED BALL BEARING

12 31 1 459 281 SLIP RING

12 31 1 459 284 DIODE ASSEMBLY

12 31 1 460 853 BOLT M8X22

12 31 1 464 877 RUBBER BLOCK - ALTERNATOR CLUTCH

12 31 1 468 013 DIODE BOARD GROUNDING KIT

12 31 1 714 521 GROOVED BALL BEARING

12 31 1 727 756 BRUSH, ALTERNATOR - K BIKES

12 31 2 322 411 Ignition impulse adjustment screw

12 31 2 322 422 HEX NUT M-5



Part Number Description

12 31 8 002 106 CARBON BRUSH SET, 1955-69

12 31 8 002 311 SPRING - CARBON BRUSH {Pair}

12 31 8 002 315 ARMATURE 61-69

12 31 8 004 100 ARMATURE BOLT  55-69 NLA

12 32 1 243 178 FRONT WIRING HARNESS

12 32 1 354 758 VOLTAGE REGULATOR, 1955-69 and R26

12 32 8 008 106 VOLTAGE REGULATOR

12 33 1 357 639 HARNESS

12 41 1 243 137 STARTER COVER 75-on

12 41 1 243 140 STARTER BENDIX

12 41 1 243 142 STARTER SOLENOID

12 41 1 243 402 BENDIX /7

12 41 1 351 590 ANGLE

12 41 1 352 527 DRIVE BNG BUSHING 70>

12 41 1 352 528 LEVER /5 - /6 TO 1974

12 41 1 352 529 BOLT

12 41 1 352 533 BUSHING

12 41 1 352 536 STARTER BRUSH SET OF 4

12 41 1 352 537 STARTER SPRING SET (4)

12 41 1 352 541 STARTER REPAIR KIT

12 41 1 357 577 STARTER CABLE

12 41 1 459 297 BRUSH HOLDER PLATE - STARTER, K Bikes

12 41 1 459 567 BRUSH SET - STARTER, K Bikes

12 41 8 620 126 STOP RING

12 41 8 620 136 STARTER BUSHING

12 52 1 714 254 COVER

13 11 0 039 000 MAIN JET #100

13 11 0 039 116 SLIDE

13 11 0 039 117 SLIDE 29.5mm

13 11 0 039 120 SLIDE 27MM

13 11 0 039 123 NEEDLE JET 1208

13 11 0 039 124 NEEDLE JET 1308

13 11 0 039 129 NEEDLE JET 2108

13 11 0 039 137 IDLE JET #35

13 11 0 039 141 MAIN JET #130

13 11 0 039 144 MAIN JET #110

13 11 0 039 147 MAIN JET #125

13 11 0 039 156 COVER SCREW

13 11 0 039 164 TICKLER SPRING

13 11 0 039 165 COTTER PIN

13 11 0 039 169 SLIDE SPRING R51/3-R60/2

13 11 0 039 171 STOP SPRING R51/3-R60/2

13 11 0 039 175 SLIDE NEEDLE CLIP



Part Number Description

13 11 0 039 176 NEEDLE CLIP

13 11 0 039 178 CABLE ADJUSTING SCREW

13 11 0 039 181 IDLE/AIR MIXTURE SCREW

13 11 0 039 182 Nut

13 11 0 039 183 IDLE/AIR INNER BUSHING

13 11 0 039 184 NUT FOR IDLE/AIR SCREW

13 11 0 039 185 IDLE/AIR OUTER BUSHING

13 11 0 039 186 FLOAT 11 gm

13 11 0 039 188 FLOAT NEEDLE R25/3-R27

13 11 0 039 193 LOCK WASHER

13 11 0 039 195 DRAIN PLUG (LG)

13 11 0 039 196 IDLE JET PLUG

13 11 0 039 197 MAIN JET PLUG

13 11 0 039 198 DRAIN PLUG (SMALL)

13 11 0 039 216 KNURLED KNOB FOR 36mmTOP

13 11 0 039 241 MAIN JET #120

13 11 0 039 244 MAIN JET #105

13 11 0 039 245 MAIN JET #115

13 11 0 039 272 SLIDE NEEDLE R50SR69

13 11 0 039 274 SLIDE NEEDLE

13 11 0 039 284 NUT R26-27-R50/5-R60/5/7

13 11 0 039 288 FLOAT NEEDLE EARLY TOP

13 11 0 039 290 ACCELERATOR PUMP R27

13 11 0 039 527 SLIDE STOP SCREW

13 11 0 042 126 IDLE JET GASKET

13 11 0 042 130 MAIN JET PLUG GSKT

13 11 0 042 134 DRAIN SCREW GASKET (SM)

13 11 0 042 135 DRAIN SCREW GASKET (LG)

13 11 0 042 146 FLANGE GASKET

13 11 0 042 147 FLANGE GSKT R69S & R69

13 11 0 042 149 O-RING 24 x 2.5

13 11 1 250 755 SLIDE NEEDLE R69S

13 11 1 251 394 FLOAT NEEDLE /2 new type

13 11 1 252 178 FLOAT NEEDLE(NEW STYLE)

13 11 1 252 179 WASHER

13 11 1 254 000 NEEDLE JET 2.85

13 11 1 254 729 NEEDLE JET 273

13 11 1 254 730 MIXING CHAMBER INSERT

13 11 1 254 732 WASHER

13 11 1 254 734 #45 IDL JET 75/5 EARLY

13 11 1 254 736 SPRING R75/5 THRU 100RS

13 11 1 254 738 SCREW

13 11 1 254 739 O-RING - THROTTLE SHAFT



Part Number Description

13 11 1 254 740 SUPPORT ARM RIGHT

13 11 1 254 745 THROTTLE LEVER RIGHT

13 11 1 254 750 IDLE ADJUST SCREW

13 11 1 254 751 SPRING IDLE SCREW 32mm

13 11 1 254 752 RIGHT CHOKE HOUSING KPL

13 11 1 254 753 CHOKE HOUSING KPL.(LEFT)

13 11 1 254 759 WASHER

13 11 1 254 760 NUT

13 11 1 254 762 FLOAT BOWL - RH

13 11 1 254 765 FLOAT BOWL CLIP

13 11 1 254 773 RETAINER FOR SLIDE NEEDL

13 11 1 254 777 FILLISTER SCREW USE 13 11 1 337 359

13 11 1 254 908 THROTTLE RETURN SPRING

13 11 1 254 911 TICKLER

13 11 1 254 912 TICKLER SPRING

13 11 1 254 914 NEEDLE JET  (2.68)

13 11 1 254 915 35 IDLE JET

13 11 1 254 917 AIR REGULATOR SCREW

13 11 1 254 918 AIR REGULATR SCREW SPRNG

13 11 1 254 919 FUEL LINE ADAPTOR

13 11 1 254 920 GASKET

13 11 1 254 921 SLIDE STOP SCREW

13 11 1 254 922 SLIDE STOP SCREW SPRING

13 11 1 254 926 SLIDE NEEDLE

13 11 1 254 927 NEEDLE RETAINER

13 11 1 254 930 COVER PLATE LEFT

13 11 1 254 932 RUBBER O-RING

13 11 1 255 557 IDLE JET #40

13 11 1 255 816 ACCELERATOR PUMP

13 11 1 255 817 PLUG FOR FLOAT BOWL

13 11 1 255 836 MAIN JET #140

13 11 1 255 837 BOWL PLUG GASKET

13 11 1 255 974 INSULATING WASHER

13 11 1 255 975 INSULATING BUSHING

13 11 1 256 353 CHOKE HOUSING GASKET

13 11 1 256 612 MAIN JET # 135

13 11 1 257 812 RUBBER O-RING

13 11 1 257 819 O RING CHOKE SHAFT

13 11 1 259 276 WASHER

13 11 1 259 869 VACUUM SCREW

13 11 1 259 870 VACUUM SCREW GASKET

13 11 1 260 847 PIN

13 11 1 260 848 SPRING



Part Number Description

13 11 1 260 849 PUMP LEVER

13 11 1 260 850 AIR SCREW O-RING

13 11 1 260 851 AIR SCREW WASHER

13 11 1 260 854 PUMP NOZZLE SCREW

13 11 1 260 855 GASKET - PUMP NOZZLE

13 11 1 260 856 IDLE ADJUSTING SCREW

13 11 1 260 857 SPRING

13 11 1 260 859 IDLE SCREW O-RING

13 11 1 260 861 PUMP NOZZLE O-RING

13 11 1 260 862 NOZZLE

13 11 1 260 863 PUMP ADJUSTER O-RING

13 11 1 260 871 NEEDLE JET - 2.60

13 11 1 260 873 MAIN JET #155

13 11 1 260 875 CABLE ADJUSTER

13 11 1 260 876 NUT

13 11 1 260 878 NUT

13 11 1 260 879 SLIDE SPRING

13 11 1 260 880 NEEDLE RETAINER CLIP

13 11 1 260 881 THROTTLE SLIDE

13 11 1 260 882 SLIDE NEEDLE (K-4)

13 11 1 260 883 CARB TOP O-RING

13 11 1 260 884 CARB CLAMP NUT

13 11 1 260 885 INTAKE BUSHING

13 11 1 260 888 FUEL INLET SCREEN

13 11 1 260 889 FUEL INLET

13 11 1 260 890 GASKET - FUEL INLET

13 11 1 260 891 SCREW

13 11 1 260 892 PUMP JET

13 11 1 260 893 IDLE JET

13 11 1 260 894 GASKET - FLOAT NEEDLE

13 11 1 260 895 FLOAT NEEDLE & SEAT

13 11 1 260 896 FLOAT

13 11 1 260 898 BOWL GASKET

13 11 1 260 900 BOWL PLUG GASKET

13 11 1 260 971 NEEDLE JET 2.68

13 11 1 260 972 MAIN JET #150

13 11 1 260 973 MIXING CHAMBER INSERT

13 11 1 261 341 SLIDE SPRG R60/6/7-75

13 11 1 261 343 FLOAT BOWL W/CHK 60/6/7

13 11 1 261 351 PLUNGER PISTON

13 11 1 261 354 CHOKE VALVE R90S

13 11 1 261 357 CHOKE COVER GASKET

13 11 1 261 702 NEEDLE JET - 2.66



Part Number Description

13 11 1 262 428 MAIN JET #160

13 11 1 335 000 MAIN JET #175

13 11 1 335 298 MIXING TUBE

13 11 1 335 300 MAIN JET #170

13 11 1 335 303 THROTTLE SHAFT w/FLAP 40mm

13 11 1 335 305 RIGHT LEVER

13 11 1 335 306 WASHER

13 11 1 335 311 IDLE ADJUST SCREW

13 11 1 335 312 THROTTLE RETURN SPRING

13 11 1 335 315 CHOKE LEVER

13 11 1 335 316 FLOAT BOWL - LH

13 11 1 335 317 FLOAT BOWL - RH

13 11 1 335 319 CARBURETOR SLIDE - 40mm

13 11 1 335 320 CLIP

13 11 1 335 321 SLIDE NEEDLE

13 11 1 335 322 DIAPHRAGM 40mm BING

13 11 1 335 600 MIXING TUBE

13 11 1 335 601 MAIN JET #148

13 11 1 335 605 BUTTERFLY 32mm

13 11 1 335 606 RET SPG R65/80 ALL 89-ON

13 11 1 335 687 CHOKE PISTON

13 11 1 335 744 NEEDLE JET 2.64

13 11 1 336 609 SLIDE FOR FLAT TOP CARBS

13 11 1 336 877 MAIN JET #140

13 11 1 336 900 FUEL LINE  T  FITTING

13 11 1 336 949 IDLE JET #50

13 11 1 337 063 IDLE JET #40

13 11 1 337 361 VACUUM CARB TOP SCREW  USE 361S

13 11 1 337 367 CHOKE COVER SCREW

13 11 1 337 409 CHOKE RETURN SPRING R100

13 11 1 337 692 SLIDE NEEDLE DOME TOP

13 11 1 337 827 FUEL LINE

13 11 1 337 889 MAIN JET #142

13 11 1 337 890 MAIN JET #158

13 11 1 337 891 MAIN JET #162

13 11 1 338 134 DIAPHRAGM SPRING

13 11 1 338 242 CLAMP SPRING

13 23 1 255 976 CHOKE CABLE - LH

13 23 1 255 977 CHOKE CABLE - RH

13 23 1 256 295 LOWER CHOKE NIPPLE

13 23 1 256 295 LOWER CHOKE NIPPLE

13 23 1 260 191 CHOKE LEVER ASSEMBLY

13 23 1 260 365 CHOKE CABLE - LH



Part Number Description

13 23 1 260 366 CHOKE CABLE - RH

13 23 1 260 368 CABLE NIPPLE

13 31 7 659 120 SLEEVE - Quick Disconnect Coupling

13 32 1 461 265 FUEL FILTER

13 53 1 274 729 CLIP - FUEL INJECTOR

13 53 1 465 106 PRESSURE REGULATOR

13 53 7 700 800 PLUG - Quick Disconnect

13 54 1 460 594 RUBBER CAP

13 54 1 461 113 THROTTLE UNIT K75

13 54 1 461 807 K100 THROTTLE ASSBLY

13 63 1 461 852 THROTTLE POSITION SWITCH

13 64 1 286 708 O-RING FUEL INJECTOR

13 64 1 341 352 INJECTOR VALVE

13 64 2 351 881 GASKET RING

13 71 7 650 976 AIR FILTER

13 71 7 703 583 AIR FILTER

13 72 1 251 612 RT AIR TUBE R50/5-R60/7

13 72 1 254 042 FILTER HOUSING BOLT

13 72 1 254 200 SLEEVE

13 72 1 257 763 O-RING

13 72 1 259 820 RUBBER SLEEVE R90S

13 72 1 261 027 HOSE CLAMP 47mm

13 72 1 261 028 HOSE CLAMP 60mm

13 72 1 262 787 AIR TUBE

13 72 1 262 788 AIR TUBE RIGHT R100S-RS

13 72 1 335 112 RT AIR TUBE

13 72 1 335 700 R80ST/GS/RT AIR TUBE

13 72 1 337 078 RIGHT AIR BOX TUBE

13 72 1 337 105 CLIP FOR AIRBOX

13 72 1 337 162 RUBBER VALVE - AIR BOX

13 72 1 337 233 LEFT AIR TUBE

13 72 1 337 256 BREATHER HOSE

13 72 1 337 512 RIGHT BREATHER HOSE OLD: 256

13 72 1 338 360 RUBBER GROMMET

13 72 1 342 355 AIR FILTER

13 72 1 460 488 AIR BOX SPRING

13 72 2 345 027 F650 AIR FILTER

13 90 1 716 097 BUSH

16 11 1 230 030 SUPPORT RUBBER /5/6/7

16 11 1 230 045 TANK MOUNT

16 11 1 230 048 KNEE PAD LH - 22 Liter Tank

16 11 1 230 049 KNEE PAD RH - 22 Liter Tank

16 11 1 230 263 GAS CAP GASKET  55-69



Part Number Description

16 11 1 230 506 GASKET FOR EMBLEM  70-73

16 11 1 230 603 GAS CAP GASKET /5/6

16 11 1 230 769 EMBLEM -  SCREW TYPE

16 11 1 230 883 ROLL PIN

16 11 1 232 348 LOCKING GAS CAP

16 11 1 232 353 SPRING

16 11 1 234 047 KNEE PAD - LH

16 11 1 234 048 RGT KNEE PAD R90S-R100RS

16 11 1 237 552 LT R-65/R80GS/ST RUBBER

16 11 1 237 553 RUBBER R/H

16 11 1 237 917 DECAL

16 11 1 237 926 DECAL "put on helmet"

16 11 1 453 403 FOIL FOR TANK /7-ON

16 11 1 453 690 GASKET RING-K GAS CAP

16 11 1 455 167 K GAS TANK GROMMET

16 11 1 456 182 EMBLEM 81 MM GS/PD 2 325 183

16 11 1 464 706 GAS HOSE (SHORT)

16 11 2 307 360 GAS CAP LIP RING

16 11 2 309 163 GROMMET GAS TANK

16 11 2 313 079 RUBBER WASHER

16 11 2 323 615 BUMP STOP

16 11 4 080 145 WASHER

16 11 4 080 148 BOTTOM RUBBER TANK MOUNT (5mm)

16 11 4 080 165 LOCK SCREW

16 11 4 080 178 HINGE PIN - TOOL BOX

16 11 4 080 184 KNEE PAD - LH & RH

16 11 4 080 188 GASKET - TOOLBOX LID

16 11 4 080 192 KNEEPAD - LH, 24 litre tank

16 11 4 080 193 KNEEPAD - RH, 24 litre tank

16 11 4 080 248 RUBBER WASHER - 10mm

16 11 4 080 288 GASKET - SIDE TOOLBOX

16 11 7 657 172 GASKET - GAS CAP

16 11 7 677 883 GASKET - FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY

16 12 1 176 918 CLAMP

16 12 1 180 409 HIGH PRESSURE GAS LINE - PER FOOT

16 12 1 233 363 UPPER 24MM RING NUT

16 12 1 233 366 FUEL HOSE CONNECTOR

16 12 1 233 368 INNER FUEL SCREEN

16 12 1 233 369 LOWER 17MM RING NUT

16 12 1 233 518 TOP PETCOCK GASKET

16 12 1 234 868 THREADED RING

16 12 1 234 869 O-RING PETCOCK (KARCOMA ONLY)

16 12 1 236 390 10MM HIGH TEN. SPRG



Part Number Description

16 12 1 237 910 threaded ring

16 12 1 238 924 PETCOCK ARM GASKET

16 12 1 453 095 FUEL VALVE 85>

16 12 1 453 214 WASHER

16 12 1 455 348 FUEL RETURN VALVE

16 12 1 464 629 SUPPORT RING - NYLON

16 12 4 084 109 PETCOCK GASKET - MIDDLE (Everbest)

16 12 4 084 110 PETCOCK GASKET - TOP (Everbest)

16 12 4 084 178 ADAPTOR

16 13 1 455 063 R80 GS GAS CAP

16 13 2 307 467 AIR ACCUMULATOR

16 14 1 341 008 O-RING

16 14 2 305 762 OUTLET CAP

16 14 2 306 645 O-RING

16 14 2 347 285 GASKET 99MM

17 11 1 152 866 WATER HOSE

17 11 1 460 316 GASKET

17 11 1 460 497 HOSE

17 11 1 460 716 THERMOSTAT

17 11 1 460 718 O-RING GASKET

17 11 1 460 851 CAP FOR RADIATOR TANK

17 11 1 460 862 HOSE CLAMP 10mm

17 11 1 460 922 HOSE CLAMP - 12.3mm

17 11 1 464 879 COVER

17 11 1 464 984 O-RING

17 11 1 464 985 THERMOSTAT

17 11 1 464 991 FIXING CLAMP

17 12 1 460 266 HOSE K100

17 12 1 460 278 HOSE K100

17 12 1 460 314 RADIATOR HOSE

17 12 1 460 416 HOSE K100

18 11 1 234 441 LH EXHST PIPE 100RS 40MM

18 11 1 238 281 FRONT CROSSOVER PIPE R65

18 11 1 337 149 EXHAUST PIPE - LH

18 11 1 337 150 EXHAUST PIPE - RH

18 11 2 302 010 EXHAUST PIPE - RH, BLACK

18 11 2 302 011 CROSSOVER PIPE - FRONT

18 11 4 090 014 EXHAUST PIPE - LH

18 11 4 090 016 EXHAUST PIPE - RH

18 11 4 090 110 EXHAUST NUT

18 11 4 090 251 EXHAUST NUT

18 11 4 090 254 OUTER EXHAUST GASKET

18 11 4 090 258 INNER EXHAUST GASKET



Part Number Description

18 12 1 238 276 MUFFLER - RH

18 12 1 242 966 EXCHANGE BOX

18 12 1 451 806 BOLT - MUFFLER GUARD

18 12 1 451 996 EXHAUST BUMPER K75/100

18 12 1 452 396 MUFFLER

18 12 1 454 401 SCREW

18 12 1 454 495 MOUNTING BUSHING

18 12 2 310 147 CHROME SCREW M6X5.7

18 12 2 310 405 NUT HOLDER

18 12 2 310 861 RUBBER MOUNT GS EXHAUST

18 12 4 090 089 MUFFLER - RH

18 12 4 090 090 MUFFLER - LH

18 21 1 230 432 EXHAUST CLAMP  RH - 38mm

18 21 1 230 587 EXHAUST CLAMP LH - 38mm

18 21 1 233 033 MOUNTING ANGLE FOR MUFFLER

18 21 1 234 449 EXHAUST GASKET - INNER - 40mm

18 21 1 234 721 FINNED EXHAUST NUT

18 21 1 238 274 R65 R. EX CLAMP

18 21 1 238 322 EXHAUST CLAMP - LH

18 21 1 336 553 MUFFLER CLAMP - 38mm, 1970-84

18 21 1 336 555 MUFFLER CLAMP - 40mm

18 21 1 337 156 EXHAUST CLAMP - RH

18 21 1 341 323 EXHAUST GASKET R1100

18 21 1 451 359 K100 PIPE CLAMP #2 OR #4

18 21 1 454 136 CLAMP BOLT

18 21 1 454 379 LT EXHAUST CLAMP

18 21 1 454 380 RT EXHAUST CLAMP

18 21 1 454 381 MUFFLER CLAMP - LH

18 21 1 454 382 RT MUFFLER CLAMP

18 21 1 454 493 MUFFLER CLAMP

18 21 1 454 638 CLAMP

18 21 1 454 639 EXH.GASKET 1985-ON R65

18 21 1 454 656 EXHAUST GASKET

18 21 1 454 657 GASKET EXHAUST 85 ON

18 21 1 454 982 RUBBER MOUNTING - MUFFLER

18 21 1 457 663 MUFFLER CLAMP - LH

18 21 1 457 664 MUFFLER CLAMP - RH

18 21 2 301 577 MUFFLER CLAMP

18 21 2 301 625 R-65/R80GS/ST MUFF. CLAMP

18 21 2 331 955 OUTER GASKET (MUFFLER)

18 21 2 331 956 EXHAUST GASKET

18 21 4 090 201 EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

21 21 0 070 511 CLUTCH SPACER



Part Number Description

21 21 1 242 377 CLUTCH WASHER 81>, R1100

21 21 1 451 274 RING K100

21 21 1 454 417 CLUTCH BOLT

21 21 1 457 280 REAR PRESSURE PLATE

21 21 1 457 458 FRONT PRESSURE PLATE

21 21 1 464 092 DIAPHRAGM SPRING

21 21 1 464 570 PRESSURE PLATE K100

21 21 1 464 795 CLUTCH DISK

21 21 2 332 469 CLUTCH BOLT

21 21 2 333 449 HOUSING COVER

21 51 1 230 090 PIVOT PIN 7MM /5

21 51 1 230 104 CLUTCH ARM / 4SPEED

21 51 1 230 108 M8 BOLT  61-80 TWINS

21 52 1 020 136 WASHER

21 52 2 332 604 GASKET

21 52 2 335 061 OUTPUT CLUTCH CYLINDER

23 11 1 006 174 DUST CAP - NEUTRAL SWITCH

23 11 1 006 179 OUTPUT SEAL

23 11 1 231 702 REAR COVER GASKET 4spd GBX

23 11 1 232 672 REAR COVER GSKT 5 SPEED

23 11 2 322 368 NUT M6

23 11 3 038 513 INPUT SEAL

23 12 1 230 075 OIL BAFFLE

23 12 1 230 087 OUTPUT SEAL /5

23 12 1 230 088 30X45X7 INPUT SEAL

23 12 1 232 249 INPUT SEAL 5 SPEED 1338 726

23 12 1 232 681 OUTPUT SEAL

23 12 1 232 695 BEARING - GEARBOX

23 12 1 233 807 BEARING 5 SPEED 6304 C3

23 12 1 242 420 SEAL-REAR IN SHAFT 81-ON

23 12 1 340 331 FRONT INPUT SEAL

23 12 1 451 152 K100 GEARBOX SEAL

23 12 1 451 157 SEAL

23 12 1 451 158 BEARING

23 12 1 451 159 SEAL

23 12 1 451 160 BEARING

23 12 1 451 163 BEARING

23 12 1 451 164 BEARING

23 12 1 451 900 BEARING

23 12 2 352 156 GASKET

23 12 7 656 018 REAR INPUT SEAL

23 13 1 232 087 THRUST PIECE

23 13 1 232 089 CLUTCH THRUST ROD - 5-speed



Part Number Description

23 13 1 239 891 BUSHING

23 13 1 241 484 CLUTCH PIN 8mm ALL 5 SPD

23 13 1 241 848 CL. ADJ. SCREW  (1981)

23 13 1 241 872 CLAMP - CLUTCH THRUST BOOT

23 21 1 030 122 FLANGE NUT 16MM

23 21 1 230 106 THRUST ROD

23 21 1 230 440 FELT FOR CLUTCH THRUST ROD

23 21 1 230 447 WASHER

23 21 1 230 452 SHIM 1MM

23 21 1 230 962 THRUST WASHER 4-speed

23 21 1 230 968 SHIM 0.38

23 21 1 231 616 WASHER

23 21 1 231 633 WASHER

23 21 1 231 653 SHIM 0.38

23 21 1 232 299 BUSH FOR 1ST GEAR

23 21 1 451 097 CIRCLIP A19X1.5

23 21 1 451 159 INPUT SEAL REAR 9x15x4

23 22 1 030 259 BUSHING

23 22 1 230 058 SPEEDO DRIVE GEAR

23 22 1 234 886 THIRD GEAR

23 22 1 242 991 INPUT SHAFT DRIVE GEAR R

23 31 1 066 131 DETENT SPRING (PAWL)/2&5

23 31 1 066 146 RETAINER CLIP

23 31 1 230 102 NLA NEUTRAL INDICATOR

23 31 1 231 572 ROLLER FOR SHIFTER

23 31 1 231 614 BOLT

23 31 1 231 618 DETENT SPRING-OUTSD  R

23 31 1 231 639 OUTER DETENT SPR THRU 75

23 31 1 234 215 SHIFT FORK - GEARS1&2

23 31 1 234 791 DETENT SPRING - OUTER

23 31 1 242 910 DETENT SPRING - PAWL 5-Speed)

23 31 1 451 087 ROLLER

23 31 1 451 767 SHIFT LEVER RUBBER

23 41 1 066 102 SHIFT LEVER STUD

23 41 1 230 813 WASHER

23 41 1 236 743 NLA EXTENSION SPRING

23 41 1 238 306 GREASE NIPPLE

23 41 1 239 023 HEEL-TOE SHIFT LEVER

23 41 1 241 595 PIVOT BOLT

23 41 1 338 639 BOLT 39.5

23 41 1 341 592 SHIFT RUBBER

23 41 2 301 391 SHIFT ROD  (HEIM JOINT)

23 41 2 302 382 BUSH BEARING



Part Number Description

23 41 7 650 149 BUSHING

23 51 1 056 124 KICKSTART STUD

23 51 1 231 682 K/START SPRING

23 51 1 338 609 K/S SEGMENT GEAR

23 51 4 034 257 RUBBER STOP

23 71 4 034 131 FRNT/REAR ENGN SILENTBLOC R27

231750 OUTPUT SEAL DRIFT

26 11 1 237 189 LOCK RING

27 71 2 345 338 WHEEL BEARING

31 41 2 000 000T STEERING HEAD BEARING SET - TAPERED

31 41 2 000 299 RUBBER PLUG, R50 - R69S

31 41 2 000 306 LEFT H-L BRACKET

31 41 2 000 314 RIGHT H-L BRACKET

31 41 2 000 334 RUBBER PLUG

31 41 2 000 336 RUBBER SPACER EARLES LARGE

31 41 2 000 338 RUBBER SPACER (SMALL)

31 41 2 054 234 SILENT BLOCK - FRONT,  EARLES FORK

31 42 1 230 467 STEERING KNOB

31 42 1 230 471 DAMPER PLATE

31 42 1 230 588 SUPPORT RING

31 42 1 230 696 RUBBER RING, UPPER

31 42 1 231 014 LEFT HEADLIGHT BRACKET

31 42 1 231 018 RIGHT HEADLIGHT BRACKET

31 42 1 231 314 LARGE FORK BUMPER

31 42 1 231 358 FORK SPRING  70-80 STD.

31 42 1 231 483 SEAL RING BRAKE CAM

31 42 1 232 017 FORK SPRING - HEAVY DUTY 70-80

31 42 1 232 045 DAMPER RING

31 42 1 232 057 SPRING FOR THREADED RING

31 42 1 232 061 THRUST SPRING

31 42 1 232 183 PLATE /5

31 42 1 232 242 BUSHING

31 42 1 232 243 CAP

31 42 1 232 244 GROMMET USE 61 21 7 670 749

31 42 1 232 245 GROMMET

31 42 1 232 270 HOUSING

31 42 1 232 274 SLIDE, /6, /7

31 42 1 232 275 TOOTH WHEEL

31 42 1 232 343 NUT

31 42 1 232 350 LATCH

31 42 1 232 369 FORK LEG GASKET 42 X 49

31 42 1 232 426 FORK LEG GASKET 45 X 52

31 42 1 232 427 BOLT



Part Number Description

31 42 1 232 556 BUSHING

31 42 1 233 343 FORK FILLER CAP GASKET

31 42 1 233 558 BALL PIN FOR DAMPER/23 41 1 461 432

31 42 1 233 558 BALL PIN FOR DAMPER/23 41 1 461 432

31 42 1 233 693 F. T/S SPACER RING

31 42 1 234 396 FORK BOOT

31 42 1 234 399 FORK FILLER CAP

31 42 1 234 506 SLOTTED DAMPER RING

31 42 1 234 509 DUST COVER FOR YOKE

31 42 1 235 493 END CAP /7

31 42 1 235 615 GROMMET FOR COIL

31 42 1 235 620 GROMMET

31 42 1 236 240 RUBBER GROMMET

31 42 1 236 241 BUSHING

31 42 1 236 242 GROMMET

31 42 1 236 243 BUSHING

31 42 1 236 244 CAP

31 42 1 236 878 HEADLIGHT BRACKET - LH

31 42 1 236 883 INSTRUMENT HOLDER

31 42 1 236 892 STEERING DAMPER KNOB

31 42 1 237 205 FORK BOOT, 1981-> & R65

31 42 1 237 213 FELT R65 &  81-ON

31 42 1 237 245 O-RING  R-65

31 42 1 237 284 VALVE

31 42 1 238 217 RETURN SPRING

31 42 1 238 904 FORK SPRING RETAINER

31 42 1 238 909 FORK FILLER CAP  78 ON

31 42 1 239 029 SNAPRING  R-65

31 42 1 239 029 SNAPRING  R-65

31 42 1 240 053 BOLT 6 x 26

31 42 1 240 179 WASHER

31 42 1 240 651 BUTT STRAP - MATTE BLACK

31 42 1 241 666 FORK BOOT FOR R-80GS

31 42 1 241 669 R80G/S RING

31 42 1 241 912 PIPE

31 42 1 242 263 R80GS UPPER FORK YOKE

31 42 1 242 645 DISC

31 42 1 242 646 RING  R65  (1981)

31 42 1 450 127 FORK SEAL

31 42 1 450 517 GUIDE RING K

31 42 1 450 544 TOP FORK CAP K75/100

31 42 1 451 829 K100 FORK BOOT

31 42 1 452 011 O-RING GASKET 850N BOXER



Part Number Description

31 42 1 452 013 GUIDE RING

31 42 1 454 814F FORK TUBE 85 ON

31 42 1 454 815 1985-ON BOXER FORK CAP

31 42 1 454 960 SNAP RING 30X2

31 42 1 457 904 K75/K100 FORK SPRING

31 42 1 458 059 RING

31 42 1 458 477 "O" RING 5.28X1.78

31 42 2 000 114 CAP- STEERING HEAD LOCK, CHROME

31 42 2 000 257 RUBBER RING

31 42 2 000 312 DUST COVER /2-US-/5-/6/7

31 42 2 000 384 TOP BUMPER

31 42 2 000 385 RUBBER RING - LOWER

31 42 2 000 399 SPACER /2US /5/6

31 42 2 054 226 LEVER

31 42 2 301 015 RETAINER

31 42 2 301 607 TURN SIGNAL BRACKET

31 42 2 301 886 RING

31 42 2 310 334 SNAP RING

31 42 2 310 344 CUP

31 42 2 311 077 RUBBER FORK BOOT 8/89ON

31 42 2 311 105 ALLEN BOLT 6X30

31 42 2 311 988 OIL SEAL - OIL HD MODEL

31 42 2 312 035 AXLE PINCH BOLT

31 42 2 312 712 FORK FILLER CAP R100R

31 42 2 312 837 RING

31 42 2 314 304 CAP - FRONT SWING ARM

31 42 2 314 711 PLASTIC CAP (BALL JOINT)

31 42 2 314 981 O-RING

32 21 2 077 718 WASHER

32 32 9 016 008 LOCK - TOOLBOX ( left side)

32 71 1 234 899 EUROPA HANDLEBAR (R100RS)

32 71 1 235 879 HANDLEBAR CLAMP - bLACK

32 71 1 236 886 COVER

32 71 1 237 001 COVER

32 71 1 238 280 EMBLEM

32 71 1 242 418 MOUNTING BLOCK R80ST/GS

32 71 1 453 072 HANDLEBAR K100 (RS)

32 71 1 453 245 PIPE 15.5MM

32 71 1 453 247 O-RING 10X3

32 71 2 072 036 HANDLEBAR - USA

32 71 2 303 041 HANDLEBAR - EUROPA STYLE

32 71 2 303 043 HANDLE BAR

32 71 2 303 272 HANDLEBAR



Part Number Description

32 71 2 307 364 ABSORBING PIECE, K100 - K100LT

32 71 2 307 608 SCREW

32 71 2 308 032 HANDLEBAR IMPACT PLATE, K75S 1987-on

32 71 2 309 419 SUSPENSION BUSH

32 71 2 328 841 CLAMPING BUSH

32 71 7 660 005 SCREW - COUNTERSUNK HEAD

32 72 1 230 870 LEVER PIVOT SCREW

32 72 1 230 871 WASHER

32 72 1 230 874 THROTTLE STOP SCREW

32 72 1 230 878 SWITCH HOLDER

32 72 1 231 610 FELT PLUG

32 72 1 232 463 THROTTLE CAM GEAR

32 72 1 232 516 KNURLED NUT 11/79-ON

32 72 1 232 660 CLUTCH HOUSNG THRU 1974

32 72 1 232 668 SCREW FOR THROTTLE COVER

32 72 1 232 980 CLUTCH LEVER ASBLY 55-74

32 72 1 232 981 THROTTLE ASSEMBLY

32 72 1 233 348 CLUTCH LEVER

32 72 1 233 350 BRAKE LEVER

32 72 1 233 535 THROTTLE CAM GEAR - #33

32 72 1 233 536 THROTTLE CAM GEAR - #40

32 72 1 233 538 THROTTLE TOP

32 72 1 233 550 NIPPLE - 10.0mm

32 72 1 234 723 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

32 72 1 234 846 THROTTLE ASSY COMPLETE

32 72 1 234 848 CLUTCH LEVER

32 72 1 234 850 BRAKE LEVER, 1975-on

32 72 1 234 855 NIPPLE 12.0mm  76-ON

32 72 1 236 605 PLUG

32 72 1 237 811 GRIP - LEFT RIBBED

32 72 1 237 812 GRIP - RIGHT RIBBED

32 72 1 238 378 CAM GEAR R65/80 THRU 80 & 85 ONLY

32 72 1 238 383 SCREW

32 72 1 238 388 GASKET-WASHER R65 79-80

32 72 1 238 389 ROUND TOP R65  79-80

32 72 1 239 059 SCREW  (5X16mm)

32 72 1 242 512 THROTTLE CAM GEAR,  1981-84

32 72 1 242 544 SCREW M5x55  81 ON

32 72 1 242 547 BELLOWS

32 72 1 242 555 BRAKE LEVER ALL 81-ON

32 72 1 242 623 BRAKE RESERVOIR 81-on

32 72 1 242 624 MASTER CYL O-RING

32 72 1 451 749 BOLT



Part Number Description

32 72 1 451 975 CHOKE CAP

32 72 1 454 474 PISTON ASSEMBLY - MASTER CYLINDER, 14mm

32 72 1 454 945 MASTER CYLINDER TOP, 1981-on

32 72 1 457 036 CAM GEAR

32 72 1 457 037 THROTTLE CAM GEAR TOP

32 72 1 457 038 1986-on CAM GEAR 33mm

32 72 1 457 050 THROTTLE TOP

32 72 1 457 081 THROTTLE CAM GEAR

32 72 1 458 395 LEFT GRIP, GROOVED

32 72 2 072 217 LEVER SCREW - 12mm HEAD

32 72 2 072 221 CABLE ADJUSTER 7MM

32 72 2 072 252 BRAKE LEVER with FINGER GROOVES

32 72 2 302 355 MASTER CYLINDER - 16mm

32 72 2 302 356 PISTON ASSY - BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 13mm

32 72 2 302 357 PISTON ASSY - BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 16mm

32 72 2 302 369 MASTER CYLINDER - 12mm

32 72 2 310 742 THR.ASSY   D-13

32 72 2 310 771 SCREW

32 72 2 310 786 MASTER CYLINDER D=13 MM

32 72 2 314 071 KPL HANDLE UNIT W/MASTER CYLINDER

32 72 2 333 062 LOCK RING

32 72 2 333 063 RUBBER BOOT

32 72 2 345 430 PIVOT SCREW

32 72 2 346 587 HANDLE, LEFT, OPEN

32 72 2 346 588 HANDLE, RIGHT, OPEN

32 72 7 650 994 CLUTCH LEVER   USE 993

32 72 7 657 147 CLUTCH LEVER

32 72 7 658 464 SERVICE KIT - PISTON

32 72 7 658 470 RUBBER GRIP

32 73 1 230 040 NIPPLE

32 73 1 230 976 CLIP

32 73 1 236 644 NUT

32 73 1 242 592 UP CH CBL  81-ON R65 USA

32 73 1 242 593 CHOKE CABLE

32 73 1 342 150 THROTTLE CABLE

32 73 1 451 637 CHOKE CABLE

32 73 1 451 638 CHOKE CABLE

32 73 1 457 016 THROTTLE CABLE Use 32 72 1 457 378

32 73 1 458 090 THROTTLE CABLE - LH - 1141mm

32 73 1 458 091 THROTTLE CABLE - RH - 1176mm

32 73 2 311 065 THROTLE CABLE K100LT 2/90-ON

32 73 2 331 055 CHOKE CABLE

32 73 7 659 691 CABLE



Part Number Description

32 73 7 659 693 CHOKE CABLE

33 11 1 236 826 TERMINAL PLUG

33 11 1 238 838 SCREW PLUG W/ VENTILATION

33 11 1 241 257 O-RING

33 11 1 241 955 COVER CAP

33 11 1 242 788 GASKET - CARDAN

33 11 1 242 788 GASKET - CARDAN

33 11 1 451 182 O-RING

33 11 1 451 185 PINION GEAR SEAL

33 11 1 451 349 FILL PLUG M14X1.5

33 11 2 332 603 O-RING

33 11 3 004 320 CARDAN GASKET

33 11 7 665 838 SHAFT SEAL

33 12 1 230 528 SHIM 2.0MM

33 12 1 230 529 SHIM 2.2MM

33 12 1 230 532 SHIM 2.5 MM

33 12 1 230 533 SHIM 2.6 MM

33 12 1 230 535 SHIM 0.18MM

33 12 1 230 536 SHIM 0.28MM

33 12 1 230 537 SHIM 0.38MM

33 12 1 230 538 SHIM 0.50MM

33 12 1 230 540 SHIM 0.75MM

33 12 1 230 541 SHIM 0.88MM

33 12 1 230 717 SHIM 1.5MM

33 12 1 230 718 SHIM 1.55MM

33 12 1 230 719 SHIM 1.60MM

33 12 1 230 720 SHIM 1.65MM

33 12 1 230 721 SHIM 1.70MM

33 12 1 230 722 SHIM 1.75MM

33 12 1 230 723 SHIM 1.80MM

33 12 1 230 724 SHIM 1.85MM

33 12 1 230 725 SHIM 1.90MM

33 12 1 230 726 SHIM 1.95MM

33 12 1 230 727 SHIM 2.00MM

33 12 1 230 728 SHIM 2.05MM

33 12 1 230 729 SHIM 2.10MM

33 12 1 230 730 SHIM 2.15MM

33 12 1 230 731 SHIM 2.20MM

33 12 1 230 732 SHIM 2.25MM

33 12 1 230 733 SHIM 2.30MM

33 12 1 230 734 SHIM 2.35MM

33 12 1 230 735 SHIM 2.40MM

33 12 1 230 736 SHIM 2.45MM



Part Number Description

33 12 1 231 239 THRUST RING 2.1MM

33 12 1 232 769 SHIM 1.7MM

33 12 1 232 771 TAPERED BRNG  70-ON  1 230 247

33 12 1 233 288 RNG&PINION GEAR SET 336

33 12 1 233 289 RING & PINION SET - 3.56 Ratio

33 12 1 233 302 SEAL

33 12 1 238 671 RING + PINION 31X9 R65

33 12 1 238 932 SHIM 1.6MM

33 12 1 241 938 CARDAN SEAL - 85 x 110 x 10mm

33 12 1 242 738 NEEDLE BEARING

33 12 1 450 497 NUT

33 12 1 454 407 2.15 SHIM

33 12 3 004 337 REAR END SPACER SLEEVE SEAL

33 12 3 004 343 FINAL DRIVE COVER SEAL

33 12 7 663 482 SHAFT SEAL

33 17 1 231 010 SWING ARM SHORT /5

33 17 1 236 897 SWINGARM SEAL 9/80-12/80

33 17 1 236 955 PIVOT BOLT

33 17 1 237 789 NUT - DRIVESHAFT

33 17 1 239 813 BOOT CLAMP  81-ON

33 17 1 240 975 SWING ARM

33 17 1 242 618 SWING ARM BEARNG, 1981

33 17 1 451 567 WASHER

33 17 1 451 567 WASHER

33 17 1 452 504 REAR DRIVESHAFT BOOT, PARALEVER

33 17 1 452 584 D/S BOOT CLAMP

33 17 1 454 552 K MODEL DRIVESHAFT BOOT

33 17 1 458 068 TENSION STRAP

33 17 1 458 197 CLAMP

33 17 1 458 346 BOOT CLAMP 83MM

33 17 1 458 495 RUBBER MOUNTING

33 17 2 310 890 PIVOT PIN LEFT

33 17 2 310 904 RT PIVOT PIN

33 17 2 311 074 PIVOT PIN

33 17 2 311 091 NEEDLE BEARING

33 17 2 312 563 PIVOT PIN - RH

33 41 1 230 303 REAR AXLE (DRUM TYPE)

33 41 1 232 709 REAR AXLE WASHER

33 53 1 230 249 BOLT 10X36 FINE

33 53 1 230 258 LOWER SILENTBLOCK

33 53 1 230 272 ADJ LEFT /5-/7

33 53 1 230 273 ADJ RIGHT /5-/7

33 53 1 230 276 UPPR REAR SHOCK SILENTBLCK



Part Number Description

33 53 1 230 280 BUMPER /5-/7

33 53 1 230 282 GUIDE RING /5-/7

33 53 1 230 359 HANDLE COVER

33 53 1 230 363 ADJUSTING PLATE W/HANDLE

33 53 1 241 766 R80GS HYDRAULIC UNIT to 9/83

33 53 1 457 886 MOUNTING

33 53 3 054 172 SWINGARM CAP NUT

33 53 3 054 266 SWINGARM GASKET R50-R69S

33 53 3 054 284 Suspension Spring Rear

33 53 3 054 296 REAR LOWER SILENT BLOCK

33 53 3 060 207 BRAKE LEVER

34 11 1 230 000 BRAKE LINING

34 11 1 230 011 1970-ON DRUM BRAKE FRONT

34 11 1 230 016 BRAKE CAM

34 11 1 231 466 PLUG ATE BRAKE

34 11 1 231 468 SPRING

34 11 1 231 469 O-RING - BEARING BOLT

34 11 1 232 417 SHIM

34 11 1 232 513 BRAKE CLIP

34 11 1 233 020 AXLE WASHER

34 11 1 233 120 O RING

34 11 1 233 490 FRONT AXLE 17MM 1975&ON

34 11 1 238 065 WHEEL SPRING

34 11 1 238 066 PIN FOR ATE CALIPER

34 11 1 238 067 ATE DUST CAP

34 11 1 238 068B Caliper rebuild kit w/pistons

34 11 1 454 005 BRAKE PAD MOUNTING SET

34 11 1 454 120 CALIPER DUST COVER

34 11 1 454 809 ATE CALIPER REP. KIT

34 11 1 458 211 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT - Bembo

34 11 2 060 178 BRAKE ADJUSTER NUT - FRONT

34 11 2 060 182 BRAKE CABLE JOINT BOLT

34 11 2 060 235 BRAKE LINING

34 11 2 060 237 BRAKE SHOE SPRING - FRONT LOWER/REAR

34 11 2 301 705S SEAL - Ate 38 Caliper

34 11 2 301 709S SEAL - Ate 40mm Caliper

34 11 2 302 077 FLAT WASHER

34 11 2 310 086 BUSHING

34 11 2 310 089 CIRCLIP

34 11 2 310 493 CALIPER REPAIR KIT - K Bike

34 11 2 330 314 MOUNTING BOLT KIT DISK

34 11 2 330 418 BRAKE PIN 1100

34 11 2 331 631 CALIPER REPAIR KIT FRONT



Part Number Description

34 11 2 338 257 CALIPER REPAIR SET

34 11 7 653 275 CALIPER REPAIR SET

34 11 7 713 338 CALIPER BOLT

34 21 1 230 264 REAR UPPER SHOE 70-80

34 21 1 230 265 REAR LOWER SHOE 70-80

34 21 1 234 558 BRAKE RETURN SPRING USE:1 457 091

34 21 1 235 843 LOCK TAB

34 21 1 235 844 LOCK TAB

34 21 1 236 793 VENT SCREW

34 21 1 237 234Z O-RING

34 21 1 238 058 DUST COVER (BREMBO)

34 21 1 238 059 HARDWARE SET - BREMBO CALIPER

34 21 1 451 986 BOLT M8 X 20 COUNTERSUNK USE2330021

34 21 1 457 091 REAR BRAKE SPRING 70-ON

34 21 1 457 572 DAMPER

34 21 2 330 021 BOLT

34 21 2 330 310 BLEEDER BOLT

34 21 2 330 311 CALIPER REPAIR KIT - REAR

34 21 2 330 313 BRAKE PIN SET

34 21 3 060 107 NLA WASHER

34 21 3 060 174 SPACER

34 21 3 060 216 BRAKE CAM

34 21 4 044 115 WING NUT

34 21 7 660 281 BRAKE PAD SET - Sintered

34 31 1 233 309 THRUST ROD - BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

34 31 1 233 559 FRONT MASTER CYLINDER RUBBER COVER

34 31 1 234 469 FILLER CAP

34 31 1 236 821 BRACE

34 31 1 238 084 MASTER CYLINDER 15.80 mm thru '80

34 31 1 451 863 K 85 REAR BRAKE RESERVOIR

34 31 1 454 436 PISTON ASSY - REAR BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 13mm

34 31 1 458 142 MASTER CYLINDER - REAR -12mm

34 31 2 314 091 RESERVOIR CAP - REAR MASTER CYLINDER

34 31 2 314 092 RUBBER BELLOWS for RESERVOIR CAP

34 31 2 314 547 MASTER CYLINDER - REAR

34 32 1 232 405 BRAKE LINE - LH

34 32 1 234 628 HOSE CLIP

34 32 1 235 671 BRAKE LINE - UPPER LH

34 32 1 235 671 BRAKE LINE - UPPER LH

34 32 1 235 672 RT UP BRAKE LNE

34 32 1 235 736 BRAKE HOSE

34 32 1 236 259 HOSE REAR

34 32 1 236 462 GROMMET



Part Number Description

34 32 1 237 255 HOSE CLIP

34 32 1 237 259 GROMMET

34 32 1 238 089 CLIP

34 32 1 238 257 BRAKE LINE R65 LEFT LOW

34 32 1 239 827 BRAKE HOSE - 215mm

34 32 1 241 561 LFT BRAKE LINE BKT

34 32 1 241 565 BRAKE HOSE 81-ON UP USA

34 32 1 241 567 BRAKE DIST/ DUAL DISC

34 32 1 242 883 BRAKE HOSE

34 32 1 451 888 BRAKE HOSE K

34 32 1 457 880 BRAKE HOSE

34 32 2 310 117 BRAKE HOSE 8-217MM

34 32 2 310 962 BRAKE HOSE

34 32 2 314 171 BRAKE HOSE

34 51 1 458 406 SHIM .10

34 51 1 458 407 SHIM .20

34 51 1 458 408 SHIM .30

34 51 1 458 409 SHIM .50

34 51 2 310 041 BOLT (ABS)

34 51 2 310 338 SHIM .40

34 51 2 310 340 SHIM .05

34 51 2 314 852 SHIM

34 51 2 314 853 SHIM

34 51 2 314 854 SHIM

34 51 2 314 855 SHIM

34 51 2 314 856 SHIM

34-204 BRAKE HOSE - STAINLESS STEEL

34-563 BRAKE HOSE - STAINLESS STEEL

34-565 BRAKE HOSE - STAINLESS STEEL - 425mm

34-736 BRAKE HOSE - STAINLESS STEEL

34-736 BRAKE HOSE - STAINLESS STEEL

34-759 BRAKE HOSE STAINLESS STEEL - REAR, All Twins

34-826 BRAKE HOSE - STAINLESS STEEL

34-882 BRAKE HOSE - STAINLESS STEEL

34-909 BRAKE HOSE - STAINLESS STEEL

35 21 1 230 221 BRAKE LEVER BOLT

35 21 1 230 223 BRAKE ROD /5 SHORT & R65

35 21 1 230 261 REAR BRAKE CAM 70-80

35 21 1 230 360 FELT SEAL

35 21 1 231 067 BOLT

35 21 1 232 137 WING NUT ALL

35 21 1 238 038 SPRING

35 21 1 457 605 Gasket Ring



Part Number Description

36 13 1 454 892 CONICAL RING  2 302 339

36 13 2 311 016 HUB CAP

36 31 1 230 007 REDUCING BUSHING

36 31 1 230 324 OUTER SPACER

36 31 1 230 325 REAR DRIVE COUPLING /5

36 31 1 230 338 HUBCAP

36 31 1 230 430 COVER GASKET

36 31 1 231 243 SPACER 6.90

36 31 1 231 245 SPACER 7.0

36 31 1 231 246 SPACER 7.05

36 31 1 231 247 SPACER 7.10MM

36 31 1 231 701 INNER WHEEL SEAL

36 31 1 231 701 INNER WHEEL SEAL

36 31 1 232 000 WHEEL WT 5G (CHROME)

36 31 1 232 423 REDUCTION SLEEVE 14MM

36 31 1 232 522 Spacer 9.75

36 31 1 232 523 /6/7 COVER GASKET

36 31 1 232 525 DRIVE COUPLING 1974-80

36 31 1 233 321 WHEEL RIM - FRONT RIM w/Disk brake

36 31 1 233 321BU WHEEL RIM - FRONT w/Disk brake

36 31 1 233 491 AXLE BUSHING - 17mm

36 31 1 234 591A STAINLESS SPOKE - 140mm

36 31 1 234 592 SPOKE 4 x 153mm

36 31 1 235 570 SPACER

36 31 1 235 626 WEIGHT 10gr (CAST WHEEL)

36 31 1 235 627 WEIGHT 20gr (CAST WHEEL)

36 31 1 235 628 WEIGHT 30gr (CAST WHEEL)

36 31 1 235 632 CLIP-FOR WHEEL WTS

36 31 1 235 737 SHIM HOLDER

36 31 1 235 832 INNER SEAL  77-ON & CAST

36 31 1 235 836 WHEEL SEAL - OUTER

36 31 1 236 140 PIPE

36 31 1 236 144 FRONT AXLE R65

36 31 1 237 090 FRONT HUB - 17mm

36 31 1 237 606 SPACE TUBE THRU 80

36 31 1 240 152 WEIGHT 15gr (CAST WHEEL)

36 31 1 240 153 WEIGHT 25gr (CAST WHEEL)

36 31 1 241 608 FRONT SPOKE 21  RIM 80GS

36 31 1 242 142 CAP  WHEEL

36 31 1 242 143 RUBBER PLUG R80GS & USE 1458 284

36 31 1 242 864 BUSH - RIGHT, R65

36 31 1 450 834 SHIM

36 31 1 450 859 FRONT WHEEL BEARING 85>1469 265



Part Number Description

36 31 1 451 468 CAP AXLE

36 31 1 451 554 K100 WHEEL BOLT

36 31 1 451 791 WHEEL SHIM

36 31 1 451 792 SPRING CLIP - WEIGHT

36 31 1 452 114 WHEEL BOLT

36 31 1 452 171 BUSHING

36 31 1 452 173 BUSHING

36 31 1 452 726 FRONT SPOKE 21

36 31 1 452 727 SPOKE NIPPLE - M4

36 31 1 452 737 R100GS 17  SPOKE

36 31 1 454 963 15MM TUBELESS VALVE STEM

36 31 1 457 803 BOLT

36 31 2 060 227 AXLE

36 31 2 301 737 THRUST SLEEVE 10.7mm

36 31 2 302 097 SHIM  745

36 31 2 302 171 SHIM  765

36 31 2 311 030 WHEEL BEARING

36 31 2 312 521 WHEEL SEAL FRONT

36 31 2 335 070 WHEELSEAL

36 31 2 345 335 F 650 WHEEL BEARING 31422314308

36 31 2 345 337 F 650 WHEEL SEAL

36 31 4 038 142 THRUST SLEEVE 9.2mm

36 31 4 038 155 WHEEL FELT 1970-73 & R26/27

36 31 4 038 155 WHEEL FELT 1970-73 & R26/27

36 31 4 038 157 FELT RING CAP

36 31 4 038 173 SPOKE PLATE

36 31 4 038 204 SPOKE 3.5 X 114 MM

36 31 4 038 213 WHEEL RIM - ALUMINUM -  2.15 X 18, R50 - R69S

36 31 4 038 217 WHEEL RIM - STEEL  2.15 x 18

36 31 4 038 225 SPACER R50-R69S

36 31 4 038 229 SPACER R50-R69S

36 31 4 038 229 SPACER R50-R69S

36 31 4 038 230 WHEEL SEAL  55-69 TWINS

36 31 4 038 255 FELT RETAINER 55-69

36 31 4 038 259 FELT RING R50-R69S

36 31 4 038 263 NLA SPRG WASHER R50/69S

36 31 4 038 267 SHIM R50-R69S

41 35 5 780 222 PLUG

46 11 5 096 214 luggage rack 55-69 fender type

46 51 1 231 084 GROMMET

46 51 1 231 093 HEX BOLT 8 X 25

46 51 1 234 637 HANDLE BLACK

46 51 1 235 638 PIN FOR SEAT HINGE



Part Number Description

46 51 1 241 962 Bushing

46 51 1 452 469 TANK HOLDER

46 51 2 300 024 CAP

46 51 2 315 375 BRACKET SOLO SEAT

46 51 2 331 673 LEFT SUPPORT REAR CARRIER

46 51 2 331 674 SUPPORT - RT

46 51 2 345 500 RING

46 51 4 034 156 SPACER

46 51 4 034 227 ENGINE SPACER

46 51 4 034 274 SPACER TUBE

46 51 9 020 184 FRONT ENGINE BOLT FOR SIDECAR

46 51 9 034 125 FOOT REST - LH

46 52 1 230 210 SPACER

46 52 1 230 406 SPACER /5-/7

46 52 1 231 645 SUPP L /5 1972 ON TO /6

46 52 1 231 815 RUBBER STOP 55-80

46 52 1 233 087 BUSHING - CENTERSTAND

46 52 1 236 522 CAP FOR CENTER STAND

46 52 1 237 787 GROMMET - RH

46 52 1 238 329 SPRING HOLDER

46 52 1 241 597 SHACKLE

46 52 1 450 075 CENTER STAND SPRING K100

46 52 1 454 038 BUSHING - CENTERSTAND, K Bikes

46 52 1 454 158 BOLT - CENTERSTAND, K Bikes

46 52 2 302 046 BOLT M10X30mm USE: 07 11 9900 875

46 52 2 332 217 BUMPER STOP

46 52 4 028 135 RUBBER BUFFER

46 52 4 028 218 SPRING - CENTER STAND-  R50-R69S

46 52 4 028 220 HEX SCREW M10 x1x30

46 52 4 028 230 CNTR STND SPACER R50-69S

46 52 9 056 257 CENTER STAND

46 53 1 230 219 SPRING  70-71 NON-RETURN

46 53 1 231 646 SPRING

46 53 1 236 859 HOLDER

46 53 1 238 290 SPRING - SIDE STAND

46 53 1 238 291 BOLT

46 53 1 238 292 BOLT

46 53 1 238 293 PIN

46 53 1 239 070 BUSHING

46 53 1 240 465 BOLT

46 53 1 241 170 BOLT

46 53 1 242 335 SS SPR  81-ON

46 53 1 450 989 SIDE STAND SPRING K100



Part Number Description

46 53 1 451 302 RUBBER STOP - SIDESTAND

46 53 1 452 121 SPRING

46 53 1 452 359 BUSHING

46 53 1 454 058 SIDE STAND SPRING

46 53 1 454 145 SIDE-STAND BUMPER

46 53 1 454 734 SHACKLE

46 53 1 454 751 SIDE ST SET 81-ON R65

46 53 2 302 000 SIDESTAND BUSHING

46 53 2 302 004 BOLT PINION SIDESTAND

46 53 2 310 471 BUSHING

46 53 2 310 473 SIDE STAND BUSHING

46 53 2 310 721 SPRING

46 53 2 310 739 SIDE STAND SPRING

46 53 2 312 278 SIDE STAND BOLT

46 53 2 312 966 CAP

46 53 2 314 052 BUSHING

46 53 9 024 012 SIDESTAND

46 53 9 024 174 S.STAND SPG R50-R69S

46 53 9 024 179 SIDESTAND STUD 14MM

46 54 1 234 511 BMW ADAPTER FOR HEPCO AND BECKER

46 54 1 239 480 REAR LUGGAGE RACK BLACK

46 54 1 239 841 PLUG

46 54 1 241 590 RACK RH CHROME

46 54 1 453 929 BRACKET LH

46 54 1 453 930 BRACKET RH

46 54 2 300 006 *NLA* KEY CODED 066

46 54 2 300 007 TOURIST CASE LOCK-TOP

46 54 2 300 036 K-MODEL RH BAG LID

46 54 2 300 039 SADDLE BAG HINGE K-100

46 54 2 300 041 K SADDLE BAG SIDE LOCK  thru 2/88

46 54 2 300 042 GASKET SADDLEBAG

46 54 2 300 045 SADDLE BAG EMBLEM SMALL

46 54 2 300 046 TOURING EMBLEM

46 54 2 300 047 RED REFLECTOR

46 54 2 300 088 K BAG TOP LOCK thru 2/88

46 54 2 300 243 TOP CASE BACKREST

46 54 2 300 441 HINGE

46 54 2 315 055 SCUFF PLATE LH

46 54 2 315 185 INTEGRAL CASE R SET

46 54 2 315 320 BOXER FRAME LATCH

46 54 2 316 181 NEW  STYLE LEFT BAG

46 54 2 316 182 NEW STYLE RIGHT BAG

46 54 2 316 391 GASKET LEFT



Part Number Description

46 54 2 316 392 GASKET RIGHT

46 54 2 316 420 SPACER

46 54 2 316 700 RIVET (SET)

46 54 2 316 706 COVER RIGHT (LID)

46 54 2 319 518 PLUG SOCKET KIT R1200 71602337273

46 54 2 328 618 CLAMP

46 54 9 056 252 CHROME REAR LUGGAGE RACK

46 54 9 056 968 EMBLEM INTREGAL CASE "TOURING"

46 54 9 056 969 R100 SADDLEBAG EMBLEMS

46 61 1 236 898 BOLT

46 61 1 236 900 NUT CAP

46 61 1 455 074 CAP

46 61 2 307 347 SCREW

46 61 2 307 911 FRONT MUDGARD

46 61 2 309 885 COVERING CENTER K11LT

46 61 5 090 116 UPPER FENDER BRACE - EARLS FORK

46 62 1 238 996 MUD FLAP - BLACK

46 62 1 240 397 REAR FENDER

46 62 1 453 668 CAP

46 62 2 307 956 SCREW

46 62 2 313 312 R1100RS/RT REAR FENDER EXTENTION

46 62 2 313 555 REAR WHEEL COVER

46 62 5 096 118 HINGE BOLT - REAR FENDER

46 62 5 096 152 REAR FENDER ACORN NUT 07 11 9 924 334

46 63 1 233 186 HEADLGHT GASKET - CAFE

46 63 1 233 187 DASHBOARD CAFE FAIRING

46 63 1 233 189 S  WINDSHIELD GASKET

46 63 1 233 200 GROMMET

46 63 1 233 253 BUSHING

46 63 1 233 305 UPPER TRIM

46 63 1 233 544 INSTR. PLATE (R100RS)

46 63 1 233 581 SUPPORT

46 63 1 233 610 RUBBER GROMMET

46 63 1 234 051 BATTERY COVER DECAL - 600cc SILVER

46 63 1 234 405 CAP

46 63 1 234 406 ECCENTRIC

46 63 1 234 407 SPACER

46 63 1 234 621 BTRY CVR DECAL-1000CCSVR

46 63 1 234 959 FAIRING BRACKET

46 63 1 235 454 BRACKET

46 63 1 235 506 RUBBER SHIM

46 63 1 235 507 BOTTOM WINDSHIELD GASKET

46 63 1 235 512 SCREW



Part Number Description

46 63 1 235 518 KNURDED NUT

46 63 1 235 553 CLIP

46 63 1 235 568 DUST CAP

46 63 1 235 635 INSTR. PLATE  (LEFT)

46 63 1 235 660 PLUG

46 63 1 235 759 SCREW COVER CAP

46 63 1 235 760 SCREW CLIP

46 63 1 235 857 PROFILE

46 63 1 236 082 BATTERY COVER DECAL - 750cc Gold

46 63 1 236 129 MIRROR FOOT LH - BLACK

46 63 1 236 130 MIRROR FOOT RH - Black

46 63 1 236 235 DECAL (TIRE PRESSURE)

46 63 1 236 510 GROMMET FOR SIDE COVER

46 63 1 237 174 BATTERY COVER - RH, PRIME

46 63 1 237 453 LOWER PANEL - RH,  Crash Bar

46 63 1 237 791 DECAL

46 63 1 237 823 TIRE PRESSURE DECAL

46 63 1 237 889 RIGHT LOWER BRKT RS & RT

46 63 1 238 546 PLUG

46 63 1 238 583 AIR INTAKE DOOR LH

46 63 1 238 584 AIR INTAKE DOOR RH

46 63 1 238 640 SCREW 5X8

46 63 1 238 677 AIR INTAKE DOOR RH

46 63 1 238 852 RETAINER RING

46 63 1 238 881 L MIRROR FOOT RT ->12/79

46 63 1 238 887 SCREEN

46 63 1 238 888 RT AIR GRILL

46 63 1 239 021 GASKET

46 63 1 239 097 DECAL

46 63 1 239 098 BATTERY COVER DECAL - White R65

46 63 1 239 101 FASTENER SUPPORT

46 63 1 239 106 RT FAIRING POCKET GSKT

46 63 1 239 108 GLOVE BOX GSKT 640mm NEW 2 307 190

46 63 1 239 143 PRIME AIR INLET LT

46 63 1 239 282 R65 TOURING INT'L

46 63 1 239 552 DETENT LEVER FOR RT W/S

46 63 1 239 555 SPACER

46 63 1 239 556 COVER

46 63 1 239 586 GASKET

46 63 1 239 743 CAP

46 63 1 239 760 DECAL RT

46 63 1 239 939 SCREW 4X16

46 63 1 239 940 SCREW (M5X10)



Part Number Description

46 63 1 240 623 MIRROR FOOT - LH

46 63 1 240 624 MIRROR FOOT - RH

46 63 1 240 625 ANGLE - CAFE FNG

46 63 1 240 627 CAP

46 63 1 240 638 R WINDSCREEN HOLDER (RT)

46 63 1 240 650 SUPPORT STRUT- BLACK

46 63 1 240 819 WASHER

46 63 1 241 023 L HOLDER FOR RT W/S

46 63 1 241 027 CLAMPING PLATE - LH

46 63 1 241 028 RT CLAMPING PLATE

46 63 1 241 080 GASKET USE 07 11 9 906 327

46 63 1 241 197 MIRROR - LH

46 63 1 241 198 MIRROR - RH

46 63 1 242 204 R80G/S ST RH BATT COVER

46 63 1 243 973 SCREW 4.8x13

46 63 1 450 585 BRACKET LH

46 63 1 450 586 BRACKET - RH

46 63 1 450 611 LWR BRACKET L/H

46 63 1 450 619 GASKET - HEADLIGHT

46 63 1 450 688 SHACKLE

46 63 1 451 167 BUSHING

46 63 1 451 265 LEFT TRIM

46 63 1 451 266 RIGHT TRIM

46 63 1 451 275 BUSHING

46 63 1 451 277 GROMMET

46 63 1 451 616 WASHER

46 63 1 451 617 BRACKET LH

46 63 1 452 436 BATTERY COVER RH - PRIMER

46 63 1 453 001 TURN SIGNAL LENS - LH

46 63 1 453 009 GASKET - TURN SIGNAL

46 63 1 453 042 COVER

46 63 1 453 058 NUT

46 63 1 453 085 LABEL

46 63 1 453 120 BRACKET

46 63 1 453 144 RUBBER GROMMET

46 63 1 453 156 PANEL PRIME - RH

46 63 1 453 258 GASKET

46 63 1 453 261 BOLT RS DEFLECTOR

46 63 1 453 262 NUT

46 63 1 453 293 LATCH

46 63 1 453 297 SCREW

46 63 1 453 298 BOLT

46 63 1 453 339 GROMMET



Part Number Description

46 63 1 453 455 LEFT BRACKET

46 63 1 453 496 CLAMP

46 63 1 453 503 NUT

46 63 1 453 505 SCREW

46 63 1 453 507 K100 RT WINDSHIELD GSKT

46 63 1 453 523 TRIM

46 63 1 453 802 COVER

46 63 1 453 887 BOLT

46 63 1 453 960 WINDSHLD EDGE NUT

46 63 1 453 980 SEAL TRIP

46 63 1 453 994 SPACER - RUBBER

46 63 1 453 997 PLASTIC BUSHING

46 63 1 455 001 GASKET

46 63 1 455 003 GASKET

46 63 1 455 004 GASKET

46 63 1 455 020 WIND DEFLECTOR KRT/LT 1 455 020

46 63 1 455 031 KRS LF. FASTENING PLATE

46 63 1 455 032 KRS RT. FASTENING PLATE

46 63 1 455 046 GASKET

46 63 1 455 047 SPRING CLIP

46 63 1 455 048 SCREW M4X12

46 63 1 455 058 RT COVERING

46 63 1 455 071 CLIP FOR SIDE COVER

46 63 1 455 073 GRID

46 63 1 455 201 RUBBER GASKET

46 63 1 455 216 PROTECTOR EDGE BATT COV K

46 63 1 455 255 CLAMP

46 63 1 455 269 BRACKET

46 63 1 455 425 NUT HOLDER

46 63 1 455 436 GLOVEBOX LID - RIGHT

46 63 1 455 461 BRACKET

46 63 1 455 478 BATTERY COVER - RIGHT

46 63 1 455 497 BATTERY COVER - LEFT

46 63 1 455 724 RIGHT K100 PRIME BATT COV 86-ON

46 63 1 455 938 WINDSHIELD DEFLECTROR - Black

46 63 1 455 994 WINDSHIELD WASHER

46 63 1 456 020 K75C,K100 CLEAR WINDSCREEN

46 63 1 456 098 BUMPER STOP

46 63 1 456 213 1986 ON COOLER PANEL

46 63 1 456 476 RIGHT LOWER RS/RT PERLMUTT 634

46 63 2 300 370 CAP NUT 6mm

46 63 2 301 057 BATTERY COVER LH

46 63 2 301 767 BUMP STOP



Part Number Description

46 63 2 302 102 BATTERY COVER - LH PRIME

46 63 2 302 173 MIRROR - LH

46 63 2 302 174 MIRROR - RH

46 63 2 302 180 EDGE GASKET

46 63 2 303 146 BRACKET (INNER)

46 63 2 303 359 FASTENING PLATE LEFT

46 63 2 303 360 FASTENING PLATE RH

46 63 2 307 115 180MM  GASKET

46 63 2 307 190 GASKET - 640mm

46 63 2 307 266 TOOTHED BUSH

46 63 2 307 267 SHIM

46 63 2 307 268 SCREEN BOLT PD

46 63 2 307 320 HANDLE

46 63 2 307 427 ALLEN BOLT M5X20

46 63 2 307 444 BRACKET

46 63 2 307 448 SIDE COVER SCREW

46 63 2 307 643 MIRROR( GLASS CLIP)

46 63 2 308 143 SCREW

46 63 2 308 518 FAIRING KIT K75

46 63 2 308 632 SCREW

46 63 2 309 801 MOUNTING PLATE LEFT MIRROR K100RS

46 63 2 309 923

46 63 2 313 072 PIN

46 63 2 313 073 RUBBER WASHER

46 63 2 313 293 ADJ WINDSCREEN

46 63 2 313 403 Stud

46 63 2 313 439 SCREW w/WASHER

46 63 2 313 591 LOCK

46 63 2 313 715 MIRROR - LH, PRIMED

46 63 2 313 721 MIRROR GLASS LEFT

46 63 2 313 892 RUBBER WASHER

46 63 2 315 093 SUPPORT.555

46 63 2 315 094 RT TURN BRACKET

46 63 2 315 163 BOLT

46 63 2 315 164 BOLT

46 63 2 315 308 BASE

46 63 2 316 116 INSTR COVER CHROME R100R

46 63 2 316 170 KRT FAIRING HOLDER

46 63 2 324 217 RS K MIRROR PRIME LEFT 2325 821

46 63 2 325 821 MIRROR LH

46 63 2 325 829 MIRROR, PRIME - LH

46 63 2 345 091 RUBBER MOUNT WINDSHIELD

46 63 2 345 733 COVER LH - SILVER



Part Number Description

46 63 2 346 171 BOLT 5X20

46 63 7 654 616 ADJ UNIT

46 63 7 684 303 ROTARY KNOB

46 71 1 230 762 FRONT ENGINE BOLT

46 71 1 230 833 SPACER FOR 1 PC. CYL BAR

46 71 1 232 230 FOOT REST ARM

46 71 1 232 703 CHROME BOLT/PASSENG. PEG

46 71 1 235 772 CLAMP

46 71 1 236 309 FOOT REST

46 71 1 236 567 SPACER

46 71 1 237 759 CLAMP  ENGINE GUARD

46 71 1 242 046 FOOT PEG RUBBER, 1981-84

46 71 1 242 109 R80GS FOOTPEG RUBBER

46 71 1 450 948 SPACER

46 71 1 451 175 BOLT

46 71 1 451 176 BOLT

46 71 1 451 220 PIN

46 71 1 451 237 STUD

46 71 1 451 305 SUPPORT - USE 46 71 1 457 390

46 71 1 451 397 LEFT FOOTPEG RUBBER GS

46 71 1 451 473 LEFT FOOTPEG

46 71 1 451 573 FOOTPEG LH

46 71 1 451 575 SPRING-FOOTPEG LH

46 71 1 451 576 SPRING-FOOTPEG RH

46 71 1 451 632 SLEEVE

46 71 1 451 644 SPRING

46 71 1 451 779 FOOTPEG

46 71 1 451 856 SCREW

46 71 1 451 942 RING

46 71 1 451 964 HANDLE

46 71 1 451 968 GRIP

46 71 1 451 969 SPRING

46 71 1 452 115 SHACKLE

46 71 1 454 388 WASHER

46 71 1 454 887 FOOTREST RUBBER

46 71 1 457 392 STOPPER

46 71 2 300 161 PLASTIC CAP

46 71 2 302 079 CLAMP

46 71 2 302 080 CLAMP

46 71 2 303 070 RUBBER BUSHING

46 71 2 303 080 BOLT ( CRASH BAR)

46 71 2 310 403 REAR FOOT REST - LH

46 71 2 311 725 FRONT ENGINE BOLT



Part Number Description

46 71 2 311 726 SPACER

46 71 2 331 425 FRONT FOOT REST RUBBER

46 71 2 335 236 FOOTREST RUBBER

46 71 2 351 538 SCREW M8X20

46 71 7 654 663 FOOTREST - LH

51 14 1 117 340 LABEL (Re: BRAKE FLUID)

51 14 1 232 620 SERIAL PLATE 90/6

51 14 1 238 917 SEAT EMBLEM R100RT

51 14 1 238 975 DECAL TOURING

51 14 1 240 001 R100/7 SILVER DECAL

51 14 1 240 006 R80/7 GOLD DECAL

51 14 1 240 008 100 S SILVER DECAL

51 14 1 240 015 DECAL - R100T, Gold

51 14 1 240 198 R100RS WHITE/BLUE DECAL

51 14 1 240 436 RS SEAT DECAL WHITE/RED

51 14 1 240 694 DECAL - R100T Gold

51 14 1 240 697 DECAL - R100S GOLD

51 14 1 242 498 BATT. COVER DECAL(R80GS)

51 14 1 259 366 ENGINE EMBLEM 60/6

51 14 1 259 367 NLA ENGINE EMBLEM R75/6

51 14 1 259 368 ENGINE EMBLEM R90/6

51 14 1 259 369 R90S ENGINE EMBLEM

51 14 1 259 628 EMBLEM SPACER -  LH

51 14 1 259 629 EMBLEM SPACER - RH

51 14 1 264 162 ENGINE EMBLEM R100RS Blue

51 14 1 264 221 ENGINE EMBLEM R-75/7

51 14 1 361 216 BATTERY WARNING STICKER

51 14 1 452 414 BATT DECAL R80RT BLK/GD

51 14 1 452 487 BATTERY DECAL - "R80"  White/Red

51 14 1 453 152 K100 SEAT EMBLEM - ALL K'S

51 14 1 453 153 WINDSCREEN EMBLEM - K100RS

51 14 1 453 154 K100RT WINDSCREEN EMBLEM

51 14 1 453 617 DECAL (helmet)

51 14 1 455 040 BATT.DECAL 85-ON R80RT

51 14 1 455 338 K75 S EMBLEM

51 14 1 455 349 K-75 GOLD EMBLEM

51 14 1 456 168 EMBLEM LT GOLD

51 14 1 852 131 ORIGINAL "BMW PARTS" STICKER

51 14 2 301 024 DECAL R100RS GOLD

51 14 2 301 610 R65LS DECAL BLUE

51 14 2 301 938 R80ST DECAL - RED

51 14 2 301 943 R100RS SILVER DECAL 81-84

51 14 2 307 751 STICKER R100RT



Part Number Description

51 14 2 308 800 BADGE BMW LOGO

51 14 2 323 017 K 1100 CR

51 14 5 590 033 SCREW

51 14 6 040 110 GASKET FOR BMW EMBLEM

51 16 1 230 420 MIRROR - LONG LH

51 16 1 230 421 LOCK NUT - MIRRORS

51 16 1 231 692 MIRROR - LH SHORT CHROME, /5

51 16 1 231 693 MIRROR - RH SHORT CHROME, /5

51 16 1 236 021 MIRROR - LH SHORT CHROME, 1974-84

51 16 1 236 022 MIRROR - RH SHORT CHROME

51 16 1 236 023 MIRROR - LH LONG CHROME

51 16 1 236 024 MIRROR - RH LONG CHROME

51 16 1 236 026 MIRROR - RH LONG BLACK, 1974-80

51 16 1 237 640 MIRROR - RH SHORT CHROME

51 16 1 237 641 MIRROR - RH LONG CHROME

51 16 1 240 024 MIRROR - RH SHORT BLACK

51 16 1 242 556 MIRROR - RH SHORT BLACK

51 16 1 242 559 MIRROR - RH LONG BLACK

51 16 1 451 523 MIRROR - EURO BAR

51 16 1 452 415 MIRROR - LH LONG BLACK

51 16 1 452 416 MIRROR - RH LONG BLACK

51 16 1 452 417 LFT BLACK 1985-ON BOXER

51 16 1 452 418 RGT BLACK 1985-ON BOXER

51 16 1 452 421 BUFFER

51 16 1 452 427 TOOL BOX COVER

51 16 1 453 078 MIRROR - USA BAR

51 16 1 459 064 RUBBER BUMPER

51 16 1 459 067 BUFFER

51 16 1 881 149 K75/100 RIVET 6 REQUIRED

51 16 2 072 293 REAR VIEW MIRROR - CHROME

51 16 2 072 296 MIRROR

51 16 2 302 175 MIRROR - LH, BLACK

51 16 2 307 769 LEFT & RIGHT MIRROR 1150 GS

51 16 2 313 975 HOOK WRENCH

51 16 2 347 238 MIRROR GLASS - RH

51 16 7 672 399 CLAMPING

51 16 7 686 618 MIRROR

51 16 7 688 655 MIRROR - LH

51 16 9 038 104 MIRROR CLAMP-ON

51 23 1 852 347 1985-ON BOXER GROMMET

51 25 1 230 186 SEAT LOCK HOUSING /5-/7

51 25 1 230 188 SPACER RING - SEAT LOCK, /5 -> /7  2 309 932

51 25 1 230 194 COVER PLATE - SEAT LOCK, /5 -> /7



Part Number Description

51 25 1 233 554 KEY BLANK 74-ON USE 2 301 764

51 25 1 243 797 TANK LOCK

51 25 1 452 297 CAP

51 25 1 453 148 GAS CAP GASKET

51 25 1 453 650 TANK LOCKS W/ 2 KEYS

51 25 1 453 651 K MODEL FORK LOCK

51 25 1 455 109 LOCK & KEY for FILLER CAP 1 453 641

51 25 2 303 680 TUMBLER FOR "640&652" LOCKS

51 25 2 303 683 LOCK SET

51 25 2 303 687 LOCK/KEY SET  NEW K BAGS

51 25 2 313 298 KEY BLANK

51 25 2 313 472 HELMET LOCK

51 45 1 801 524 WASHER FOR FENDER FLAP

51 73 1 470 035 BLACK VACUUM HOSE

51 91 0 144 536 PAINT TOUCH UP SET - 447 FROSTBLAU

51 91 1 234 221 CLEAR GLOSS STICK

51 91 1 235 686 NURBURG GREEN TOUCH-UP

51 91 1 240 293 #561 SILVER SMOKE SPRAY

51 91 1 240 299 #530 SILVER MET. SPRAY

51 91 1 240 300 #532 BLACK SPRAY W/CLEAR

51 91 1 240 327 552 BROWN MET PAINT STICK

51 91 1 240 340 DULL CLEAR SPRAY

51 91 1 240 435 #115 DK BLUE RULING PNT

51 91 1 240 467 #130 DK BLU MET/PAC.SPRA

51 91 1 240 476 RENNSPORT RED SPRAY #133

51 91 1 453 851 #174 BAJA RED SPRAY

51 91 1 453 853 #174 BAJA RED TOUCH-UP

51 91 1 453 854 #175 DOLOMITE TOUCH-UP 0144 532

51 91 1 455 640 YUKON BLUE TOUCH-UP #202

51 91 1 456 865 #186 TOUCH-UP DIA. GREY

51 91 1 456 866 #617 SPRAY SET DI. GREY

51 91 1 813 075 PAINT PNCL IMOLA-POLARIS

51 91 1 817 317 060 IMOLA POL. SPRAY SET

51 91 1 825 460 #023 GRANADA SPRAY CAN

51 91 1 828 511 084/583/584 WHITE

51 91 2 301 314 160-ATL.BLUE STICK SET

51 91 2 301 317 #161 STRATO SILVER SPRAY

51 91 2 301 321 #507 POLARIS GRAPHITE SP

51 91 2 301 325 #162 CLASSIC BLACK SPRAY

51 91 2 301 326 #162 CLASSIC BLK T/UP

51 91 2 301 914 #136 ALASKA BLUE STICK

51 91 2 301 959 PEARL WHITE TOUCH-UP STK

51 91 2 302 051 MAGENTA RED TOUCH-UP#572



Part Number Description

51 91 2 323 559 NO. 525 TURKISH GREEN T-UP STICK

51 91 2 324 685 TOUCH-UP STICK SET[332] SINUS BLAU

52 11 8 009 560 FENDER WASHER

52 51 2 328 547 BOLT

52 51 7 002 004  SOLO SEAT TOP

52 51 7 002 005 SEAT TOP/FRAME ASSEMBLY - Denfeld

52 51 7 002 007R SOLO SEAT, PASSENGER, LUGGAGE RACK MOUNT

52 51 7 002 141 SEAT SILENTBLOC

52 51 7 002 155 RUBBER BLOCK - SOLO SEAT

52 51 7 002 160Z NORMAL SEAT COVER 55-69

52 51 7 002 166 SEAT CARRIER Z BRACKET, R50 - R69S

52 51 7 002 190 SPRING STOP - SOLO SEAT

52 53 1 230 313 BUMPER 27 X 19 MM

52 53 1 230 398 TOOL TRAY GASKET/5

52 53 1 231 319 SEAT COVER BOLT

52 53 1 231 320 SEAT TRIM - SHORT 260mm

52 53 1 232 028 SHORT SEAT TRIM 70-MID 73

52 53 1 232 446 DUAL SEAT FRAME (PRIMED)

52 53 1 232 457 PLUG

52 53 1 232 458 SEAT RAIL SPACER

52 53 1 232 459 SEAT RAIL SPACER

52 53 1 232 640 TOOL TRAY W/O Gasket

52 53 1 232 685 TOOL TRAY GASKET/6-R90/6

52 53 1 232 904 SEAT SUPPORT - 18 X 32

52 53 1 233 551 DUAL SEAT EMBLEM

52 53 1 234 675 SEAT TRIM MOULDING - SHORT

52 53 1 234 676 SEAT TRIM MOULDING - LONG

52 53 1 234 719 LID FOR RIDERS MANUAL

52 53 1 235 871 SEAT DECAL R100RS WHITE

52 53 1 235 872 RS SEAT DECAL SILVER

52 53 1 236 128 BUMPER

52 53 1 236 175 TOOL TRAY

52 53 1 236 257 SEAT EMBLEM - 60mm dia.

52 53 1 236 268 SEAT R65 79-80 (BROWN)

52 53 1 236 351 SEAT HINGE - REAR

52 53 1 237 343 WHITE R60/7 SEAT DECAL

52 53 1 239 963 TOOL CASE GASKET R65to80

52 53 1 240 196 R100RS EMBLEM (PLASTIC)

52 53 1 240 500 TOOL TRAY COVER 74-84

52 53 1 240 599 STRAP (R65 LOW SEAT) BROWN

52 53 1 450 691 PIN

52 53 1 451 209 RUBBER MOUNTING SEAT K

52 53 1 451 212 CATCH K SEAT



Part Number Description

52 53 1 451 213 SEAT BOW K

52 53 1 451 393 NUT

52 53 1 452 274 COVER

52 53 1 452 296 SEAT BUMP STOP

52 53 1 452 425 SEAT HINGE

52 53 1 453 364 K SEAT HINGE FRONT  86 >

52 53 1 455 122 HINGE

52 53 1 455 219 TOOLBOX COVER - REAR

52 53 1 456 054 BUSHING

52 53 1 456 214 STOPPER, SEAT

52 53 2 301 295 R-100 SEAT EMBLEM

52 53 2 301 509 PRIME R65 LS ST FRAME

52 53 2 313 447 SUPPORT LEFT

52 53 2 313 563 CIRCLIP

52 53 2 325 201 BADGE

52 53 7 686 465 TANK EMBLEM 82MM

61 11 1 243 646 ALL 1981 ON BOXR ENG HAR

61 11 1 244 098 FRAME WIRING HARNESS 81> RS&RT

61 11 1 244 749 MAIN WIRING HARNESS

61 12 1 243 197 REAR HARNESS

61 12 1 243 206 HARNESS - FRONT TURN SIGNAL

61 12 1 243 249 WIRING DUAL HORN

61 12 1 243 523 CABLE - NEUTRAL SWITCH

61 12 1 244 777 WIRE HARNESS - INSTRUMENTS

61 12 1 357 591 HARNESS CAFE CLOCK V-M

61 12 1 358 107 WIRING HARNESS - TRANSMISSION SWITCH

61 12 1 358 177 HEADLIGHT HARNESS

61 12 1 459 263 CABLE SET

61 12 2 303 023 CABLE

61 12 8 060 113 CABLE HARNESS - HORN & DIMMER SWITCH

61 13 1 243 012 CONTACT PLATE  75-84

61 13 1 243 092 CABLE TIE - BLACK, 275mm

61 13 1 243 664 SOCKET SET & HARNESS

61 13 1 244 038 FUSE COVER COMPLETE

61 13 1 352 234 SOCKET, HEADLIGHT

61 13 1 352 577 TERMINAL LUG

61 13 1 352 810 TERMINAL LUG

61 13 1 357 593 1974 ONLY CONTACT PLATE

61 13 1 361 706 SLEEVE

61 13 1 362 825 CLIP

61 13 1 370 987 FUSE 7.5 AMPS {ATO}

61 13 1 372 033 NUT

61 13 1 372 626 FUSE 15AMP K-100 ONLY



Part Number Description

61 13 1 391 630 ACC PLUG SOCKET

61 13 2 300 473 ASSC PLUG KIT

61 13 7 671 354 CONNECTOR

61 13 7 672 395 PROTECTION CAP

61 13 8 061 769 TERMINAL PLUG

61 13 8 061 781 CONNECTOR

61 13 8 070 224 GROMMET

61 13 8 364 594 FUSE 4 AMP

61 13 8 608 021 TERMINAL LUG USE: 8 608 021A

61 13 8 608 021A 6mm INS.FEMALE CONNECTOR

61 21 1 243 530 MOUNT FOR BATTERY BRACKET

61 21 1 350 663 BATTERY VENT FITTING

61 21 1 459 044 K BATTERY BRIDGE

61 21 1 459 045 K BATTERY SCREW

61 21 1 459 055 K BATTERY HOLDER

61 21 1 459 195 VENT HOSE ALL 1970-ON

61 21 1 459 247 ELBOW USE: 1 459 743

61 21 1 459 734 BOLT

61 21 1 459 743 ELBOW

61 21 2 306 747 BATTERY STRAP

61 21 7 671 334 ANGLE PIECE

61 31 1 243 806 COMBINATION SWITCH - LH

61 31 1 243 813 STARTER SWITCH, R100RT 1979-84

61 31 1 244 410 COMBINATION SWITCH - LH

61 31 1 244 417 RH START SW R65 & 85-ON

61 31 1 244 420 COMBINATION SWITCH - LH

61 31 1 357 522 STARTER / TURN SIGNAL SWITCH

61 31 1 358 268 DIODE

61 31 1 373 916 RELAY T-S BUZZER

61 31 1 459 003 BULB TESTING DEVICE K100

61 31 1 459 030 GASKET RING

61 31 1 459 461 HORN/DIMMER SWITCH, LH

61 31 1 459 870 FRONT BRAKE SWITCH

61 31 1 305 729 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

61 31 2 300 084 CONNECTOR

61 31 2 300 383 HEATED GRIP

61 31 2 306 177 COMBINATION SWITCH - LH

61 31 2 315 222 HEATED GRIP ( RIGHT)

61 31 2 346 504 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

61 31 7 694 807 HANDLE GRIP - LEFT Grooved

61 31 7 709 512 HANDLE GRIP - RIGHT  Grooved

61 31 8 048 152 BLINKER SWITCH PKL

61 31 8 048 162 HORN & DIMMER SWITCH



Part Number Description

61 31 8 050 138 RUBBER MOUNT - HEADLAMP, R24 - R69S, R50/5 - R75/5

61 31 9 062 462 REPAIR KIT - SWITCH

61 32 1 243 267 STEP PLATE (IGN. LOCK)

61 32 1 243 268 RING NUT

61 32 1 243 278 LOCK NUT

61 32 1 243 279 IGNITION SWITCH NUT

61 32 1 243 656 PLATE R65 R65LS R80ST

61 32 1 358 193 LIGHT RELAY

61 32 1 459 319 IGNITION SWITCH INDICATOR

61 32 8 048 104 SPRING

61 32 8 048 173 SWITCH PLATE

61 33 1 243 240 HORN - LOW TONE

61 33 1 243 241 HORN - HIGH TONE

61 33 8 046 015 HORN - 6 Volt

61 33 8 046 030 use 61 33 8 046 015

61 36 1 389 105 STARTER RELAY

61 36 1 393 412 Relay

61 36 8 366 625 RELAY

610010 TOP CASE CLASSIC 40LTR

62 11 1 243 111 NUT FOR SPEEDO

62 11 1 243 112 NUT FOR TACH 74-77

62 11 1 243 250 SCREW

62 11 1 243 436 TOP INSTRUMENT HOUSING

62 11 1 243 438 LIGHT PANEL COVER

62 11 1 243 438 LIGHT PANEL COVER

62 11 1 243 439 LIGHT PANEL

62 11 1 244 250 R65LS RING

62 11 1 354 917 BULB SOCKET FOR -375 1.2W BULB

62 11 1 356 593 SPEEDOMETER GASKET

62 11 1 356 669 GASKET

62 11 1 356 670 TACHOMETER GASKET  /6, /7

62 11 1 356 671 GASKET - LOWER INSTRUMENT HOUSNG

62 11 1 356 672 SLEEVE PLATE

62 11 1 356 674 INSTRUMENT HOUSING - LOWER

62 11 1 358 114 SPEEDO GASKET  /6/7

62 11 1 459 485 K INST. LOWER HOUSING

62 11 1 459 897 BULB - 12 Volt 3W Green

62 12 1 243 457 SPEEDO 2.91 140 MPH

62 12 1 243 466 SPEEDO 3.20 78-140 MP

62 12 1 243 472 3.56 SPEEDO  78-80

62 12 1 356 748 SPEEDO 3.20 74-77

62 12 1 358 126 SPEEDO 2.91 74-77

62 12 2 306 079 SPEEDO CABLE



Part Number Description

62 12 2 315 115 SPEEDO CABLE - GS

62 12 8 080 115 SPEEDO GASKET  55-69

62 13 1 243 100 O-RING - Additional Instrument

62 13 1 243 101 KNURLED NUT

62 13 1 243 642 CLOCK HOLDER  78-ON

62 13 1 357 801 HOLDER

62 13 1 459 257 NUT

62 13 2 303 599 TEMPERATURE GAUGE HOLDER

62 14 1 243 581 TURN SIGNAL INDICATOR - LH

62 14 1 243 582 TURN SIGNAL INDICATOR - RH

62 14 1 243 799 LAMP SOCKET

62 14 1 244 766 T/S LENS SCREW

62 14 8 048 128 LENS GASKET indicator

62 14 8 081 725 BULB SOCKET - Neutral/Oil

62 14 8 680 130 BULB SOCKET H-4 PARK

62 14 8 680 131 BULB SOCKET (GEN)

62 16 1 459 565 FUEL GAUGE

62 21 1 244 068 BUSHING

62 21 1 459 196 BUSH

62 21 1 459 196 BUSH

62 21 1 459 344 K100 HEADLIGHT SHROUD

62 21 1 459 490 HEADLIGHT SHROUD

62 21 1 459 491 REAR HEADLIGHT PANEL

63 12 1 243 483 HEADLIGHT 74-ON /6/7

63 12 1 243 539 HEADLIGHT RIM

63 12 1 244 094 RUBBER CAP

63 12 1 244 378 WASHER 29.5 X 3mm

63 12 1 244 379 HEADLIGHT BOLT 74-ON

63 12 1 351 650 HEADLIGHT LENS (NORMAL)

63 12 1 351 651 HEADLIGHT RIM

63 12 1 351 652 HEADLIGHT REFLECTOR (NORMAL)

63 12 1 356 280 HEADLIGHT LENS - H4

63 12 1 356 403 LENS GASKET

63 12 1 356 921 CHROME HEADLIGHT BOLT

63 12 1 356 986 TURN SIGNAL INDICATOR LIGHT

63 12 1 357 501 GROMMET

63 12 1 357 502 RUBBER WASHER /6-/7

63 12 1 357 504 HEADLIGHT LOCK WASHER

63 12 1 358 129 RUBBER WASHER

63 12 1 369 833 BUSHING FOR HEADLIGHT

63 12 1 459 100 BULB SOCKET

63 12 1 459 110 K LENS GASKET

63 12 1 466 185 RUBBER GROMMET



Part Number Description

63 12 8 048 179 SOCKET FOR HEAD LITE BLB

63 12 8 048 181 SPRING CLIP - HEADLAMP HOLDER

63 12 8 050 154 HEADLIGHT LENS - Bosch

63 12 8 050 181 HEADLAMP REFLECTOR

63 12 8 050 185 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW - CHROME BEZEL

63 12 8 071 754 HEADLIGHT GROMMET

63 13 1 243 227 LEFT FRONT T.S.-RS & RT

63 13 1 243 230 T-S SCREW RS & RT

63 13 1 243 233 TURN SIGNAL LENS -  LH

63 13 1 244 321 TURN SIGNAL GASKET - LH

63 13 1 244 322 GASKET - TURN SIGNAL - RH

63 13 1 354 791 REFLECTOR PAD

63 13 1 354 792 REAR FENDER REFLECTOR

63 13 1 459 325 TURN SIGNAL HOLDER, FRONT - LH

63 13 1 459 326 TURN SIGNAL HOLDER, FRONT - RH

63 13 2 306 145 LT FRONT SIGNAL LENS

63 13 2 306 146 RT FRONT SIGNAL LENS

63 13 2 306 150 TURNSIGNAL BULB

63 13 2 306 433 FRONT LEFT T/S LENS

63 13 2 306 630 BULB HOLDER

63 13 2 346 533 TURN SIGNAL

63 13 2 346 534 TURN SIGNAL FRONT RT/ REAR LEFT

63 13 2 346 589 FRONT T/S LEFT

63 13 7 650 017 TURN INDICATOR

63 13 7 658 951 LENS

63 13 7 658 957 TURN SIGNAL LENS - CLEAR

63 13 7 672 159 TURN SIGNAL - FRONT LH, White

63 13 7 672 160 FRONT RIGHT TURN SIGNAL- WHITE

63 13 8 054 160 TURN SIGNAL LENS

63 13 8 054 161 SCREW - TURN SIGNAL LENS

63 14 1 243 475 YELLOW REFLECTOR

63 14 1 244 529 FORK LEG REFLECTOR

63 14 1 459 035 YELLOW REFLECTOR for FORK

63 14 1 459 168 BRACKET FRONT REF. 85-on

63 14 1 459 401 RED REFLECTOR

63 14 2 300 073 K100 LEFT REF. BRACKET

63 14 2 306 347 FRONT BRACKET

63 14 2 306 523 BRACKET FRONT

63 14 2 306 604 REFLECTOR

63 21 1 243 684 TAIL LIGHT LENS

63 21 1 243 686 TAIL LIGHT HOUSING

63 21 1 243 687 TAIL LIGHT LENS SCREW

63 21 1 350 492 GROMMET



Part Number Description

63 21 1 351 664 SEAL

63 21 2 306 240 LAMP ASSEMBLY - REAR

63 21 6 926 908 HEADLIGHT BULB - H1 12V 55w

63 21 7 160 780 HEADLIGHT BULB - H7 55W

63 21 7 176 025 BULB - ORANGE 12V 21W

63 21 7 654 381 MOUNTING CHROME R12

63 21 7 679 213 TAIL LIGHT ASSEMBLY

63 23 1 243 618 REAR T-S HOLDER  70-ON

63 23 1 244 352 REAR HOLDER

63 23 1 351 407 GASKET - TURN SIGNAL LENS

63 23 1 352 448 RED REFLECTOR - 40mm

63 23 1 352 944 BRACKET

63 23 1 459 050 LENS - TURN SIGNAL

63 23 1 459 107 LAMP SOCKET

63 23 1 459 136 BULB SOCKET -  FRONT TURNSIGNAL

63 23 1 459 327 TURN SIGNAL HOLDER - LH

63 23 1 459 328 TURN SIGNAL HOLDER - RH

63 23 1 459 720 TURN SIGNAL GASKET

63 23 2 306 153 TURN SIGNAL LENS

63 23 2 306 154 TURN SIGNAL LENS

63 23 2 315 655 T/SIG HOLDER GS FRONT

65 14 2 306 600 PARTITION BOX

65 61 2 300 295 SEAT GASKET


